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Post Office Bax 812,
Chicago, Illinois.

January 10, 1935,

Director,
Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

k.Chief Deputy Coroner Schlaeger of Cook County, Illinois,
called at this office this morning after the inquest into the death

of Russell cP Gibson md yid that they had definitely Identified
Byron^rolton, alias Montyrffcarter, as the chauffeur of "Killer> Burke,
who, as the Division knows, is now serving a life sentence in the
State of/l'icbigan. He says that thay were very desirous of secur-
ing thePgun used by the late Russell C. Gibson in order that they
might make ballistic tests with eLralew to determining the possible
complicity of Byron Bolton in th^st. Valentines Day massacre and
possibly other crimes, they having certain guns which could be used
in this comparison.

3he Coroner's office, as the Division probably knows,
was very liberal with us in connection with the Coroner's inquest
into the death of Russell Gibson, permitting us to put on two wit-
nesses who were not actually eye witnesses of the tragedy and also
permitted us to use Mrs. Russell C. Gibson as a witness when they
might have demanded tlmt the other inmates of the apartment , i.e.

Byron Bolton and hutH*Heidt,be present*idt,be present* [77 r rii > -> -7 <r"l
recorded & indexed;

I
JL-r. y? l>p — w /

1
eputy Coroner Schlaeger that in accordance

\+ 4 + Mn n — — — — — — ^ 4 A

-5 I told Chief Deputy
with the established custom, it was necessary to send this gun
immediately to the Division in order that the Division ml£it Wfeki

ballistic tests and comparison there, and that after these tests
• had been made the Division would be glad to cooperate with the

Cook County authorities* I am rather of the opinion that if this
gun is returned to Chicago it will remain in the hands of the Cook
County authorities* I believe that some steps should be taken to
make some kind of a gesture, possibly as Mr. Tamm suggested this
morning, concerning enlarged photographs of the test'^jllLstaf' Of
course, if the Division desired the gun might beAr^t\rneft jChicago,

PIES DESTROYED

1 MAR 22 IQfiS

JAN 21 J93&H?
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I gave the Chief Deputy Coroner rather to understand that this
would be done In order that^ie present amicable arrangements
between this office and therCoroner's office would not be dis-
turbed* At. that particular time the Coroner* s Jury had not
rendered a verdict, or at least if It had, 1 had not heard of
it.

HAROLD NATHAN,
KN:GYT Assistant Director.
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Jifrisimt of 3«6«*tigaium

P. 0. Box 812
Chicago 111.

January 8, 1955.

Director
Division of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Mr. Nathan

Mr. Toleon.

Mr. Clegg...

Mr. Bkusrhman
Chfaf Clark.

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edward*

Mr. Eren
Mr. Harbo....

Mr. Kalth

Mr. Looter

Mr. Quinn.

Mr. Schlldar.^^f'

Mr. Tamm |

Mr. Tracy ..

Mlee Candy

Dear Sir* RE: BREKID

PERSONAL and QdN^ZmrtZtC

I There Is being transmitted herewith one
copy ofpfingerprint impressions of HRS* A* R.j ESSER,
paramour of A. R. "DOC" BARKER, I. 0* #1219*

.
* v?.

£*£**3?

MC/cle

Very truly yours,

W. H. PURVIS
Special Agent in Charge
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ST* PAUL, MINNESOTA

REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE

1/9/35

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

12/28/34Los Angeles , Calif.

VK! (D
ALVIN KAHglS, with aliases, I. 0. 1218;
AUTHOR EL. oAREER, with aliases, -I. 0« 1219}Rnuggit Tw4irrvo '

L. A. 1

TAKES G. FINDLAY

B03SELLGXBS • with aliases, I* 0* 1213;
as*.itirf-i,

et el - EDWARD
SYNOPSISofFACTS: , Tietitt

* .-**-*?*
. -m

SHIRT J/» TWEEDALB states that he eaihai
several snail checks fcr 0 B CAREER hat :v.ft ft* ftft ft

"
ft

he Roes not remember the bank cr banks cm ftftft'r’ ftftft
which sans were drawn but that they were ft:ft
in Chicago; 'that he also assisteA GEORGE ft**

ZIEGLER in eaahing a Western Obion cheek v 7
ft'" ftft

for #1100.00 or #1150.00 from Chicago to - ft;.' ft .ft .;v
ft3,

Trinidad, Colorado. He does not renenber ftft ft ftftft.

ihe name of the party sending said nomeyftftft ; X ‘ r
ft

Ho information relative to present where- | o '

/ ft
about* Of 0. B. CARTER. . ft' ftft ;ftr ^ .

-ft

•ft**

,<f>-

•

-' v oV.-*/ :
* ?

r .c^ '> L‘£ *

/ r'Vy C^ A ';
'
' 'Kv '* ^ fft

'

/ 'V-i* •:>: V =

1 *- V » V- '

• .Kr > r -

•- ' «• ..>•• ^ ' c‘ • / -fti. Jftft'Tv *: ft&vV

REFSRHSCB: Report of Special Agent A. R. Gere, Denver,
•”'•*' '•""'

Colorado, dated 12-15^34. fts?' -ft * ~

Agent interviewed HENRI T. TWEEDALE and wife, 4301 South Central
Ave. , Loe Angeles, California, Telephone: Century 28165; they stated that they
were well acquainted with GEORGE ZIEGLER and wife and 0. B. CARTER and wife end
two children at Trinidad, Colorado, in 1929 and 1930; that these parties cane to
Trinidad and vicinity to spend the summer and they became close friends and
visited them at their camp on several occasions*

}m
NOT WRITE IN THUS RPAC**
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They stated that they remembered that 0. B. CAREER received aereral
small checks from Chicago, which they cashed or which they aided in getting
cashed, but that none of the checks were for a laxger subj than #300*00 and
that they remember only one cheek for that amount; that the checks all
from Chicago but that they cannot remember the party or parties sanding
or the bank or banks on Which said ehscks were drawn* Mr* TWEEDALE stated .»

that he remembered one transaction wary well. That GEORGS wtwctjcb received
either #1100*00 or #1150.00 by Western “Obion cheek; that ZIEGLER approached him
to get hie assistance in having same bashed; that he endorsed this chebk and
verified same with the manager of the Western Obion, Mr* John Boles at Trinidad,
Colorado, before he aided in the caching of same; that they than took said eheck
to the first National Bank at Trinidad and presented same to Neal Brynlng, Taller
of said bank* and that ha, Hr. Tsaadala, endorsed said check and that same Was
cashed; that he believes that Hr* Brynlng will remember this transaction quits
well, as it was not an every day occurrence for said bank to receive a check of

this size by Western Union; that ha* Hr* Tweedale* does not remember the bank oh
which said check was drawn* nor the party aending same, but ha does remember feat
it came from Chicago; that this transaction took place either in Augost or Sap- -

tember, 1929; feat ha remembers fee incident well and is sura that It was in
either August or September* i , . *u '

..

--s-JW
'""'£ •;-. i.

A"' *v *. "
.

•
.

' V. - > •?;

At first Hr* and Krs* TWEEDAX2 bought that they had some kodak
pictures of Hr. and Mrs* 0* B* CARTER and ZIEGLER but they made a search of their

home and later reported by telephone that they ware unable to find fee pictures

at their horns* They stated that* while they were very good frimide of the

CARTERS and ZIEGLERS while they ware at Trinidad* whan they left* supposedly for

Chicago* that they never heard from them or never aa much as received a post-

card from them and that they have no information at present relative to their

present whereabouts* J

Agent made investigation at fee office of fee Western Union in $os
.

Angeles and was advised by the manager that a record of fee abore transaction
,

would be kept at the Trinidad, ‘Colorado, office for a period of one year, at ;

which time it would be sent to the Denver offios and that* in due course* would

be eent to the headquarters office at Chicago, Illinois* Where sane would be kept

for a period of five years and feat a record of this transaction could no doubt

’be found in the main office of the Western Union at Chicago*

No lead is being set out in this matter but same is being left to fee

discretion of Mr. B. J. Connelley at Chicago as to What further investigation

should be made*

PENDING
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Post Office Bax #07,
Jacksonville, Florida

*v «t *. I - * *£> . y

Mr. S. J. Connelley, i :

Division of Investigation,
^

0. 3. Dspartnent of Justice,
Post Office Box 8S9, , i%

Chicago, Illinois
j

" v

January 11, 1936

rye * *** tv •*•

* vv 'y-
r • 5 v- . /*v -

-

z

'• + ‘ *-77 •

• V
>4. A

-« "V. 7wV \
~

;.?:
v-74V

Dear Sir: BE: JlSJTSJH KARP1S with aliases—I. 0. #1218;
'

jjmaJR A. BARKER with aliaaea—J, 0. #1219}
' RUSSELfr'OXBSttl With aliaaea—I. 0. #1213;

DR. JOSEPH Pr’kORAH with aliaaea—1. 0. #1232;
ET AX. - EDIARD CKOWaTBRllSER, Victim
KXDRAPIBO -

.

- .
' -

Reference Is made to poor latter of December 26, 1934, to
the St. Paul Division office, describing three eutooobllas whloh are
known to have Keen in the possession of persona connected with this case,
and requesting that carious field offices receiving copies of this
letter arrange to have the Motor Vehicle Registration Bureaus advise if
and when any of these care is presented for registration for the year
1935 and also to detemine to whoa licenses wire issued for the year 1934.
The three Mentioned oars are:

^Ford V-8 coaoh, motor numberJU30843L ^ : V i;*> •»
'" r7:7,V •

AFord V-8 Vie torla coupe. motor number^|142463^
• *

^Pontiac coach, 1933 Model, motor number" $55155, serial number
r

615237
•. . .. J-:

*
* * .v-

"
' The Motor Vehicle Conaiesioner at Tallahassee, Florida, baa

advised that not one of these oars was registered in the State of Florida
for the year 1934; further advising that In his reoords he has plaeed
"stop* card for aaoh and in the event application is made for title ar
tag the Jacksonville Division office will be immediately advised.

Very truly youra, V

R. A. Alt, 7*7.;.77
Special Agent in Charge

• » *v.,
.. f ’

•c Division1' V f -'\^Vra. ,

v >

St. Paul V 'KtirV * 7
Jax #7-24 f. ‘V.'-'

v7

7 v.
*- 7

gECXJBDKD
*

nipiEKSo

!
*

it.
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P. 0. Box 1BT4
Oklahoma City, Oklah

January 11, 1936

V. 8. Dapirtaant of ftitUf,
P. 0. Boi 889.
ohioago, luinoia, r<i%

C v-:= .V*..
1

.

• •;** ALYIK KtfFXS with dliaaan, 1. -*; c/te
• -•>••. t s-^ww® wig it-

. v~.; .; :• ; ••
-..

- aa#a, x. o. # 1219; hbsshjFgibsob =

IfellK»
j3g£r-: &>>£*£

=*

- _s-r

, . , _
.
_ . .^ ..... with alloM, J* 0* § ISIS; »,

^ v.^ - * J0S1PB PT Korun with ftliftftM* J* ©• h:*
** ’^.V **»J *P iU UPWARD OKlWrtRaCiS.

Dwar .81ft * r£ s ,*>?• *• v -

•:*.;
- -

;
v,a • .vv.;-v^-/.- ^O-V: -. ,

• •

linola, aiatar and broth<r-in-i^pf^Tifa^rria r
WlracalTad a lafctair*^

with*tha xwturn of lira , tiwlTO«Kjg»rlrady

.

v

ftxlaa . Okl^wnuu^^.^.

f . v,/V por your inforaatlooitbia la to advlaa that tha Dorothy Kaxpla

j $
abora feant Jnaad haa baac 14antiflad aa balng a fonaar wifa of Alvin Kaxpla,
naa Doroth/'slayaan.anfl ianoaraaiding In apartnant nurfcar 10, 81$ '1;-'. .--

aulnittad lntbla y

msm'%
feS3w >-

St«; ^

^ Brady si
/attar,
aetlvlt

m TTT\r:-ji*nrrm (.v.f .v.iTi
and tha

\ ,-Vrv ' V* aA-*-

-.^V1

^ ?’’*•-

*• r 1 *1 -

'--
• 1 if i riiia—

*

tiwtiw w a

h» Ptttahurg, ganaaa. 1ft
at kuakogaa «aa rantad by 0, I. Ma*ai*r-8 4B3^SIS5^TPwlIlSgjrt¥alj5^^M^
llaa aaat & _«ual»gaa. ^sthia mttar la raoalvlag tt»»thar. attaetfamvv it
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j?-S76's$?£ J

oe ^UTvielon
St. Paul

DWIGHT BRANTLEY,
Spaelal Agant in Charga.
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Post Office Box 812
Chicago, Illinois

SPECIAL DELIVERY

January 8, 1935.

Director,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

C
Dear Sir:- Re: ALVIN KAHPIS, with aliases,

1.0. 1218; ARIHOR R.C BARKER,
with aliases, I.C. 1219; RUSSELL

. 0 GIBSON, with alieses, 1.0. 1213;
DR. JOSEPH Pi MORAN, with aliases,
1.0. 1232; et al.
EDWARD GEORGE BREMER - VICTIM.
KIDNAPING. c

case.

Were is being transmitted herewith one
copy of tbeffingerprint impressions of A. R* (Doc)

Barker, I # C

/

1219, a subject in the above- entitled

Very truly yours.

M. H. PURVIS,
it. time Special Agent in Charge,
enc.
7-82.

•&EOORDEE
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January XI, 1956
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Mr. I. J> Ctmnelley,
Division of Investigation,
V* S* Dcpartwont of Justioo,
1900 Barkers* Building,
Chioago, Illinois*

ALYXE KABPIS, with tlUws,
1*0. 1S18| ARTHUR S. BARKER,
with oilssos, 1.0. It19 « RUSSELL
CIBSOB, with allasss, 1*0. U15|
SR. JOSEPH P. HORAE, with allasss,
1.0* 1832; «t si.
EDTZA3D GEORGE BREMER - TICTIM.
KIDBAPIEGt

Door Sir*

Is roply to s oonsmnloation roosivod from ths Chisago
Division Offloo datod January 8, 19S5, transmitting a oopy of
ths fingerprints of A* B* (DOC) BARKER, 1*0* 1219, please be
advised that a searoh of the files of the Division of Znvestiga*
tion reveals this individual to be identical with Doric Barker,
our file nunbsr 289428, a oopy of whose record is attached
hereto*

Tory truly yours.

John Edgar Hoover,
Director*

|

Enclosure £295786* .

. , o <^x^>
SPECIAL DELIVER!

usSsrt
1 Copy
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ST# PAUL, Minn# PILE NO. 7-6

REPORT MADE AT:

EL PASO, Texas#—
PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

ALVIN KARRIS, with aliases, 1.0. 1218;. -V i
. -ARTHUR R.TAHKKR, 'with aliases'* 1.0* 1219; %

, ;RUSSELlffclBSON, with aliases, 1.0, 1213; }
DR. JOSEPH P^fDRAN. :with aliases. 1.0. 1231

et al; EDWARD GEORGlrBREI.ffiR • Victim.

SYNOPSIS OFFACTS:

REFERENCE:

DETAILS:

Alamo Plaza Tourist Apartment not located in the
district of this office. r . ... - v .?

. Y YY'
'

RUG. . ; . , Y-'
".

•
' 3 *

•-
*'•- •«.» -V* .

*• >,* >;

’’ Report of Special Agent F#S#Dunn, Dallas, Texas, 12/21/34,
' * '

* V' :

.
v* YV* V

Reference was made to ill directories in possession of the El
Peso Office and to the list of tourist camps as well which is maintained in the
El Paso Office, but the Alamo Plaza Tourist Camp was not located among those
1 i sted #

> /— * **- \-A A •-

The list of tourist camps maintained in the El Paso Office was prepared with
reference to all of the tourist camps in the district of the El Paso Office by
communicating with the Sheriffs in the various comities#'! /*.„* ••

: a ? '
‘

• V\ f V ...\ V ; s'liy
r

* .

j
There being no further investigation indicated

X

n this district ,
'the case is

i- /0'Y
c

i^r
Y

:;

Y-'--
; r?

< - * t
.

-. . 4...;

copies destroyed wY
.m • r

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

u mnnst

i'--: P-
" •»'

#•. f\ -A

i* •*->;

DO NOT WRITS IN THEBE SPACESwnw:

CORIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHEDTDlmm 3- BlTislon

$Mf*k0§&k- 2" st# 1)81111 <0
2- Chicago (Mr. E.J.Connelley) .uiJgyir

• 1- Dallas AOUTEDAOt \"

1- San Antonio 2- El Paso # *

^
•'

'.Y'-Y-Y

'••• Y Y . •
•

;•
'

•

Y
:

Y' Y-; i Y' Y. ;•Y h y." Y-^KY YY Y"*Y YY :Y; •/'^ -;YV VvY v
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Jitfrtsum 0f ^rtfosiigatum

33. £>- Jbjjsrfmettt of Susltte

P. 0. Box #1156,
Omaha, Nebraska.

V

January 12, 1935.

Director,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C. O

RE: ALVHI KARPIS, with aliases, I. 0. #1218;
ARTHUR R.°BARKER, with aliases, 1. 0.

#1219; H0SSEILJJ3BSCN, with aliases,
I. 0. #1213; DR. JOSEPH PJ MORAN,
with aliases,.!. 0* #1232, ETAL;
EDWARD GEORGE

0
BEELER, Victim*

Dear Sir: KLUIAPING.

Referring to your letter of January 7th, 1935, there
is enclosed, herewith, full length picture of Clyd^Himerick, alias
C. D./harris, which was taken at Des Moines, Iowa, on December 29th,

1931; also attached are full palm prints of both his right and left
hands. The Police Department at Des Moines would like to have the
return of these palm prints, or a good photographic copy of same.

Likewise enclosed is a picture of France^neizer, alias
Mrs. C. j4 Harris, who is the wife of Clyde Himerick.

Very truly yours,

*0
J Snc.

UCD/RHW k/\

•Snf*. 'M
\

WERNER xANLTI,

Special -agent in Charge
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Director,
Division of Investigation,
D. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue and 9th St., N. W.

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I am transmitting herewith a copy of the
fingerprint imoressione taken from the body of RUSSELL

0 GIBSON, 1.0. 1213.

I

VC:HWL

Enel.

COPIES VLSl'iiOXUD

11 MAR 22 la£5

Very truly yours,

M. H. PURVIS
Special Agent in Charge.

recorded

JAW* ,jj5
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Division of Investigation,
U. 8. Dspertnent of Justice,
1900 Bankers* Building,
Chioago, Illinois*

Dear 81pi

SSi BRBXID

b

* :.

is#?.

:* r?*xL

;$*Pf

In reply to 0 eoasninioation received fro* tho
Chioago Division Offloo dated January 6, 1936, transmitting
a oojgr of the fingerprints of BUSSELL OIBSOI, 2.0. 1918.
deceased, ploaso bo advised that a searoh of tha filsa of
tho Division of Investigation reveals this individual to
bo idontioal with Russell Gibson, our file number 67686,
a oopy of whose reoord is attached hereto* „

.. / y "’-*«*
. l * •

Tory truly yours, *

John Edgar Hoover,
Director*

Enclosure £298785*
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

2L, Fage(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

indicated, explain this deletion.

53 Deleted under exemption(s) kRL with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request

I I Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

I I Documents) originating with the following government agency(ies)

, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);

as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):wiuineia iot tne 101lowing leasLmvs;. . r-\ k

I I For your information:

13 The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
X DELETED PAGE(S) X

X NO DUPLICATION FEE x
X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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U.s,
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

VJ'-

CHARGE
->i6» ; •,**£-%
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V "v‘**r' rvyt‘*'^r-‘Tr^

5?- P. A- ££* ->- . ' *•

F. Jt. FAX :' *

DIVISION dr INVESTIGATION V
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
270 LEXINGTON AVENUE
ROOW 1405. •

,':m yore citx, hen xoek -
„

-*T>>
- . . if?'/' v ». / '

S£>‘t ,|S7 V .V-

bi£KID JrTEEiilHE TO WKOli SHIPPED FOLLOWING GUNS COLT AUTOliATIC THIRTY TWO > X
CALIbRj4lpI3T0L N'ulibER FOUR EIGHT ONE SEVEN TWO NAUGHT COLT POLICE POSITIVE Vl>
T..L.T1 ElWJfeT CAfLIBRE REVOLVER"NUWdER TWO S£VEtTTxIhEE‘ SIX FIVE TWO COLT ' \V'

,

AUTOKATl«#FlS”m THIRTY TWO '-CALIBRE NUMBER'|£^EL.iAU^Tj"KllfiaiJiI IE H
t COLT AUTOLATI^PISi’OL 1B&REE,EIGHTY 0AURJ£ NULuffl OWE ONE FIVE FOUR EIGHT -V.-

.

THREE nr #!
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DOMESTIC FOREIGN
Tatamua

oarumw i
NISMT MUMSt

Ni«HT Ltma rrrzgmm
111*
Raowmam

froetal Telegrtyb
THE IMLH\AIIO\AL SVSIIM

Commercial
Cable*

nUnkaii

Oil Omerica
Cable*

Send theJoUowing message, subject to the terms on bock hereoJ^Qr which ore hereby agreed to

St Paul Minnesota
January 11 1935

DAT LETTER

J. H HANSON
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
0 S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
320 FEDERAL BLOC
BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA

BREKID BETEL NINETEEN THIRTY FOUR M32WESOTA LICENSE SIX SIX NINE EIGHT FIVE ISSUED TO

JAMES WILLIAMSON SEVEN NAUGHT SIX NINTH STREET SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS MINNESOTA FOB

NINETEEN THIRTY THREE CHEVROLET SEDAN THREE SIX SEVEN FIVE ONE FOUR SIX STOP

CAR PURCHASED FROM BOLTON SWANBEE COMPANY DULUTH MINNESOTA JUNE WHITT NINETEEN

THIRTY FOUR STOP WILLIAMSON RESIDED AT MINNEAPOLIS ADERESS ABOUT THREE WEEKS

DURING SUMMER OF NINETEEN THIRTY FOUR WAS ACCOMPANIED BY WIFE AND SMALL DAUGHTER

AND LATER VISITED BY MOTHER FATHER AND YOUNGER BROTHER AND SISTER TITH WHOM EX

DEPARTED TO UNKNOWN DESTINATION FURTHER INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED

fetpsss

1 ,,, ; rt,T.T5
r%

"J&iM

LADD

Off. Bus. Govt, rata
Chg. Div. of Investigation
£32 Uptown Station, Poat Offlea

0GH:HVS
Cc Division L—
Co Chicago



CLASS OP SERVICE DESIRf

DOMESTIC
j

CABLE J

TELEGRAM X FULL RATE

DAY LETTER DEFERRED

NIGHT
MESSAGE

NIGHT
LETTER

NIGHT
LETTER

SHIP i I

radiogram! 1

f&4e*3'\ii*&.i"-« Patron* abooldcbackclaasof aervfea
S^S-^&l^^daair^; otherwiaa noesuffa will baj

$&4&?J^'->ij&\ transmitted aa a folHnate /*
I communication. f

UNION

1206-A

CHECK

ACCFG INFMN.

TIME FILED

«*:' /r .: .
'• '- f-

£ijwA444-

L

*. •. WHITE
MUIOCNT

MIWCOMI CARLTON
CHAIRMAN or TMR ROAN

J. C. WtLLCVCR
mmmr vtcs-muiHiiT

fL '*rTR- » •* . .,

tSeni thefollowing message, subject to the terms on hack hereof, which am hereby agreedt»

January 8, 1935

--*?£ -! A-

^vi " * “ • .
"" J

w
•

v

r
.~r**>^ * .* *

E. J. COHNELLEV
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. 3. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
1900 BANKERS BUILDINO
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

O
BR3KID NINETEEN TBIRTYFOUR MISSOURI LICENSE THREE SIX NAUGHT SIX SIX NAUGHT
ISSUED R OUTTUAN TEN FOURTEEN A MCOAUSLAND SAINT LOUIS MISSOURI FOR ROCKS!
AUTOMOBILE MOTOR NUMBER B FIVE THREE FOUR SIX FURTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION
UNAVAILABLE HERE STOP SAINT LOUIS REQUESTED OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
AND ADVISE YOU DIRECT

NATHAN

- Division'

' p,» " rO ij <-%' f- if.
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P. 0. HUBSa 14BT,
•t. Louie, UimuI,

Auuy I, IMS. yyz

MX. Mm 3m taunllv,
Division ef limtlgitlM,
V. S. DepertaOBt Of ItttlM,
Post Office Bos Bit,
Chicago, lUiao&a.

BivtsK>* orjKvaifuyii::

_

10M' l:«

U. S-ift ?&).'!.R£.*a &i

! "f?L:

Is rot alvix f+apis,
Asram^AsacER

BOSflJSLlPoiBSQ

&B. Josgpa p£
US, ot tL
XlMfd Oearge

flX Z&BPXS, with OlIsaac, x* 0. ltll*
nflfiOlARKEa, With cIUmi, I. 0. iXlt.
3aBLLDQIB&0=N, with BlltfM, X* 0. UUB.
. josgpa rP^oiii, with iium, I. ©.

, flOtlWb

Boar tin

Coder date of January S, XtSS the folloeleg wire woe re-
ceived fxoa the leasee City Division offloot

•BfUUD COKTELLIT BICBESTS IfPCaXATIOB KBCUBDXXO “•

XISSt/BRI MKITE£* THIBTT POOR LICBICS THHZE 5XX tUQCBT
r«. SIX SIX WABCHT STOP LXCS3PK ISSUED 1 OTTKAH TO

O * pouamc A MCCADSLAID fAlITLOCIS FOR kOJKHE KOTOS
- c*j BTCBSB B FITS TiiRXS F. OB i ll STOP 90 PDSRIKB DKSCRIPTIT*
^ ISPOHhATIOX AfAlLAHLS ESBI OBTalS iXD FORBARD OXRBOT
£ CHICAGO <JJT ATAILA3L5 ADDITIGUAL XliTOHKAfZOC*

Agewt 0. U, Tyner of the St. Louie Division office discreetly
foestlooed the stenographer la the offlee of Callast A Banalgaa, attorneys,
room loir, #7X8 Chestnet at., St. Louie sad she advised that Robert A*
Outtaaa had bees employed as aa lavestlgator for that firm up aatil
last awwaar. The oxaet dete of Qcttsa'i leaving the fira vae uaknoua
ood the otaaographar stated that aha fait aura that Gott&aa sea set
bov . la 8t« Louie. She atatad, however, that as far aa aha knee hla
reputation oaa above reproach. She farther eteted that ao doth! Xr. r

Hanalgaa would haos all about Kr. Outtaaa, hla aetloaa and hla present
whereabout# ead suggested that Mr. Esaalgaa he interviewed shea he re- •

tuns to hlo offlea oa January 10, IMS at ilOO A. K.

Mr. Baaalgaa will ha iatorvlowod upon his return, January
10, 1095, and any Information obtained will ha forwarded direct to the
Chicago Division xtt\*Amy^

Tory truly yours,

CKTlK v X. X. VKTTKHLX,
CC-Dlvieloa Special ^geat In Charts.
CG~Sto PftVl
CC-XAaaas Oily
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Dinaloo of lorooUgotioo, *£

V* 8* Dopartosot of Joatloa,
Boat Offiaa Box 836. n
Chicago, XUlMlo fell UtU Sonia, wttk alia*as, X.O. #181*}

Arthor R*Boxfcar, with ollaaaa, 1*0* fl319|
Ruaolrf)itafl§, with olloaoa, 2.0* #1813|
Br* 7Moh Pnbna, olth allaaoa, 1*0* #1338}
Ofe al« Hoard Oaorg*%rooar— Tictin

Boor strx-
.
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1
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. ^ #*» rjnNlt or'K'.ifa'ramlotaload 9a tta'tS0L,#f
of HiftRrlSiirffl, atilsooln, Kabxarica, tha fMLlowing tracings havahaa* .fig

, Calif*, lfe/Sl/34,

V
.It.

> '^--'oAdraaaad to Bra. Bay Saadioviah, Sill Starall St*,
SAnoola, aoi aarxyiog ratara addroaa of *1010 £» %

*'
a--h**. - ^ — * V '

«V\
i&th 8t«» Xagl*vooa# Oilif.*

^ Uilr nil latter with poatwai* of «B»baao, Coho,™ January 1, 1*35% oddraaaad to Hra, A* Soadlovloh^J*
teas Sharidan Hood, Llooolo, 8abr. Jo tho *PV™Mmm-

laft hand aornar l»,wrU^> •man Paolfla Lino**

Aa thla aovat.'o*a to ha nalstainad for flftaaa daya during tho*
Bollday Sanson, asoa la’Wing dlaaontiOBad hot will ha raaawad If daalrad..

facial Afaat J. R. Oxoaa, of thla effloa, otvlsss that hlo aonfldaatUl

2aoiah informant at Lincoln, Habraaka, Informs hi* ho hnana yat haoo nabls
to aaaora tha praaaot oddraaaoa «T Sawyar’a alator, *o ora widows oad loot

reportad as living la CaliforaU. hot that ha oUl aoko anraty ofCart to -

aaeora thia iofezoMatloo*
'

•; !•;" •-
'

’’
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CC £1vision, St. foul
Hal.
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Boat Offie* Drawer #1459,
St. Louie, Missouri, , .

Jmuary 11, 1955.

Mr* I* <ar* Oonnellhy, ^
Division of Investigation,
0. S. Department of JvtlM,
Boat Offloe Box 8S9,
Obitago, Illinale.

^ :V\ *
ve~ r - -

lH-

r o
sti altot i

AHHTOC

U^>: j

Atm XAflPIS, with aliases, 2.0. UMj
ASOTErk-.HKOt, with aUlMl, I. 0. 1*1*1
POSSltL^blBSOS, with eliaees.l.O.XUS)
SB. 703XPH P.°KOJUR, with aliases, 1.0.

1951, » AL. 0
Xdward Oeorge Bremer, TLetUu
xmatfiao. ^ ;

-

Mr. J, V. Hannigan, 912 Chattaut Stroat, St. Louie, Missouri,
ws« interviewed thla morning by Special Agent 7. C. Sloana and ha -

atat ad that Mr. B. A* Outtaan was • former investigator for hi a logoi
firm and that ho had worfcad for oald firm for the lost seven ywara.
Ea atatad that Mr. Outtaan loft St. Louis around October or Kovaaher
1, 1934 and sent to Chieago and that ha lo presently working for Mr*.
0. V. Gallant, foxmar St. Louie law partner, at #1 LaSalle Street
Bldg., #1 LaSalle Street, Chieago, 1111note. Bo stated that to the
host of hi a knowledge, Mr. Outtaan waa now reaidlag in Ohioago at
5918 or 59SO Pino Orora oad that he me doing lnwaatlgotlya work * -

for Mr. Oallant. Bo atotad that Mr. Outtnan was a vary high type
of a man, married and had one ehlld, eery honest and mry reliable
end that he would not become mlxedup In any troubla and that ha had _

been in no trouble ahlle in St. Louie*

Mr. Bannlgan stated that ha had Ju-.t returned from Chieago
and that ho waa in Chieago the day after the shooting of Russell 01b-
aon and that ha bed talked to Mr. Outtaan, who adrlaad him that he
lived in the same apartment and need the sane apartment entrance that
eubjaet Oibaon did. Mr. Bnalgan otatad that on the night of the
shooting. Mr. Outtaan tyd parked hie ear la front of the gartmant
building and that waa probably the reason thy lnfoxmatlon wash sing
nought regarding Miaeouri 1954 lieanae #540-660*

'

Tory truly yours,

a. x. T-grrsBLi,
Special Agent in Charge* J k\i j



^ r * - :r .ftvWv
>*

'"

•<*
•

£3*:i2&2?+&& :z&i--*j&£'<\

**•%; ' - *

Siplf
£\*-<b4£'* > y^LASS OF SERVICE DESIREC^

£$Wki^-iir

*gi—M
'.?. „ ,‘v

!&*****:

I DOMESTIC CABLE |

TELEGRAM FULL RATE

DAY LETTER DEFERRED

NIGHT
MESSAGE

NIGHT
LETTER

NIGHT
LETTER

WEEK END
LETTER

Patrons should cheek class of eerrioe

desired; otherwise message will be
"Sy transmitted as a foil-rate

\ communication. /

UNION
ACCTG INFMN.

TIME HIED

NEWCOMB CARLTON, WMCStOCNT J. C. WO.LCVKR, nastr vtcs-wMetocMV

Scn</ thefollowing message t subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreedto

San Antonio, Texas
January 8, 1995

Melrln H. Parris,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Juatiae,
1900 Bankers* Building,
Chicago, Illinois.

BETEL BREED THIRTY FOUR RASH SNDAM MOTOR 1 THREE NIKE SEVER EIGHT THREE
TEXAS LICENSE TWO EIGHT SIX THREE TWO HIRE REGISTERED BY S P CHAMBERS SIEVES
ELEVEN COTTON EXCHANGE DALLAS THIRTY THREE FORD TUDOR MOTOR FORTY SIX SIX SIXTY
TEXAS LICENSE TWO TWO EIGHT TER SEVER TRANSFERRED BY LILLIAN JOHNSON SIX
TWENTY TWO NEWELL STREET TO DUGGAN BISHOP CO DAILAS TEXAS HAVE NOT REQUESTED
DALLAS INVESTIGATE

•.if'-- :
v ^Vy C-,A

rJ'‘ sk-

V* -yfr?

0 B GOVT BATE PD
CB DIV INVESTIGATION

J’CHSSL

5SC2
i U

MS

DIVISION1 OF iilVESTlGATIC/.

jan 12 :::e

ARff.-E.nor Jc".

>
WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS SOLVE THE PERPLEXING QUESTION OF WHAT TO GIVE0 ic. *& s
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v- je&Slj

1 domestic CABLE !

TELEGRAM FULL RATE

DAY LETTER DEFERRED

NIGHT
MESSAGE

NIGHT
LETTER

NIGHT
LETTER

SHIP 1 1

RADIOGRAM) 1

Patrons ahoald check daaa of aarvlee
Idesired; otherwise tnecaage will be]

*->
- &£&s0.

transmitted as a foil-rate
eommcmicstion.

Wester^
UNION

n. *. wxm
muidint

NtWCOMR CARLTON
CMAIMMAM orm ftOAKO

r §££*1 Send thefollowingmenage, subject to the ferns* on Back hereof, which an henhy agreedto

fcfii

J. C. WILLEVE*
rmsr vtea-masttoaMT

January Bf 1935

J206-*

CHECK

Accrs ihfmn.

TIME FILED

». £. V2TTERLI
DIVISION OF XfvVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT 07 JUSTICE
801 TITLE GUARA'TY BUILDING
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

O
BR2KID CONKELLET REQUESTS rTFORMATION REGARDING MISSOURI NDOTEHJ THIRTYFOUR
LICE SE THREE SIX NAUGHT SIX SIX NAUGHT STOP LICENSE ISSUED R GUTTMAN TEN
FOURTEEN A MCCAUSLAND SAINT LOUIS FOR ROCKNE MOTOR NUMBER B FIVE THREE FOUR SIX
STOP NO FURTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION AVAILABLE HERE OBTAIN AND FORWARD DIRECT
CHICAGO ANY AVAILABLE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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1* J, Connellsy
Division of Investigation
U. S. Department of JnstlSO
1900 Bankers* Building,
Chloago, Illinois* *

?
BRHXID KlfSOUBI NINETEEN THIRTTFOOH LICENSE THREE SIX IUU0OT SIX SIX HADOHT
ISSUED ROBERT A GUTTMAN TEH FOURTEEN A MCCAUSLAHD 8TL0UIS FOR ROCKHE MOTOR
NIMB.R B FITE THREE FOUR SIX STOP QUITMAN LISTED IN NINETEEN TRlxSTTONE CITT
DIRECTORY AS 1HVESTI0AT0R FOR OALLANT BANNIOAN AND SttaiEH STLOUIO LAW FIRM
LISTED AS LAWYER IN NINETEEN THlHTYTSO STOP WIVES H/A05 VERA

VETT5RLI

CC DIVISION (BY MAIL)*^
KANSAS CITY (BY MAIL)
ST. PAUL (BY MAIL)

• %.\'Jt t-Yv/t VJ.
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WESTERN UNION MESSENGERS ARE AVAILABLE FOR THE DELIVERY OF NOTES AND PACKAGES
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1616 Federal Swam Bank Building
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faforaatlon raomtljr anaa to tbli office to tha effect that tte

Mother of 8ubject Alvin Karpin non preeently Tiaitiag her dmghtor, Mrs.

Orooas.ln frpefca, Kansas, Agents of this offiee ere presently asking

investigation there sal it appears that there is • eoaaa there *ho fay.., .

be Bubjeet Kerpis* nothsr. this wooan being froa Chlocgo,

to your eopy of ny letter to. the Oklshcos Ci^h^t^gipi.ly”^ .

-

1936, you will gote that/apperently the psftOlf
.

recently te Mf. Powth/KarplS,^^ ImV Breiy, l^rMnS, thle^v er
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ill you kindly advise if it is known Cron your oontaots in

Chioogo whether Bubjeot Kerpis’ nother ie preeenUy swny froa her hone

to Ohlasgo. ...
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Director,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue and 9th St., N. W.

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

/ There are transmitted hererfith copies oy the

fingerprint impressions of MONTJi^CARTER, CLAFJf^GIBSON and
RUTH /HEIDT who were taken into custody on this date by the
Chicago Division Office.

-T iv t

t: \

O i

J \

MCjHY.Ti

Enel.

fNt
>*XlSD

Ja;;
WWl

Very truly yours,

U. H. PURVIS
Special Agent in Charge.
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LCSiaws V.,

Div. file f

w u, u„.

, ^ 7-57&- 37

W

(yj, *ECOKDEDMr • B* J* Ooxmsllsy,
Dliiiltn «f lsr*itl|itll»i

,9 •* (• Department of Justice,
T* '

. .. 1900 Bankers* Building,
ChlNgOi Illinois*

KBt BUKXD

Boar Bir»

In reply to a communication received trm the Chicago
Divieion Office dated January 6, 1958, please he advised that the
fingerprints outwitted on BOTH BESSY have hoes oearebed In the
files of the Division of Investigation and no oriainal rooord
revealed*

A search of the files also fails to reveal any finger*
print reoord concerning CLARA GIBSOI* there appears, honevor,
a notation to the offset that one Clara Gibson ms mated ty the
Division in connection with the above mss per infexwatien
appearing In the Division bulletin of September IT, 1984*

A search of the files of this Division reveals that
VOBTE CASTER, chose fingerprints were also transmitted, is
identical with one Byron/Bolton, wanted ty the Division Offices
at Chloage, Illinois and Saint Paul, Minnesota, In connection
with this case*

Tory truly yours.

John Edgar Soever,
Director*
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR

EATsCSH

Ptfrtsum of ^nfrcstigatum

£0. jBepaxtnuxd of Slusitcs

JEflasljutgfam, J. <H,

January 11, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

Re: Bremer case. 11:40 A.M

I called Mr. Nathan in connection with Monts'MJarteij'-e

proposition and advised that we must consider the possibility tfESfiS
-

making the complete statement about the case he may implicate himself.
Consequently we should be careful, in making inducements to him, that
no promises be made to him to hold him free of any of his own activities.
Mr, Nathan advised that we have nothing against Carter now, and I
stated that you had suggested, in questioning him, we not show how
little we know about the facts in the case. Hr. Nathan stated that
this would be kept in mind.

I advised Mr. Nathan that you desired that he also consider
the desirability of taking this individual to an apartment in Chicago
rather than to Detroit, if Nathan had no reason to believe that a writ
might be served; that, however, you had no objection to his going to
Detroit if Nathan thought that should be done. Mr. Nathan advised that
the atmosphere in Chicago is antagonistic and the newspaper reporters
so "snooping" that, while it might not seem confident of our own ability,
he had in mind that they might be shadowed to an apartment in Chicago.
He stated that this matter would be given considerable study.

I advised Mr. Nathan that you had indicated we desired
the story by all means, but that if Monte puts himself "in the middle"
we can’t turn him loose, but we should indicate to him that if he cares
to enter a plea of guilty we will make available to the court the fact
that he furnished us with full and complete information. I advised
that his record was being checked in the Identification Unit to see if

he was wanted anyplace. I advised Mr. Nathan that I had told you that,

to thpbest of my knowledge we had had no official request from the local
authorities or anyone else for Carter when we got through with him. He
stated that this was correct, although the morning "Tribune" had stated
a request had been received by us. I further advised that, if our records
did not show Carter as being wanted, and no official request was received,

there was no reason why we could not turn him loose when we had finished.

Mr. Nathan stated we would undoubtedly receive a request. I advised Mr.

Nathan that you desired to emphasize the fact that Carter must be held

while his story was being
&mnm HE

dleeri
Mr

I advised also that you desired a telegraphic' report
they received a copy of the coroner's report, as to thether there was

U
* * /

.
n,\

anything of a derogatory nature therein.

COl’iEd l^TiiuYED JAN } 5 102 ii

1 1 MAR 22 1965
2 copies.
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>VN EDGAR HOOVER
* DIRECTOR

:

: <.*v

Jifnsum of ^tafosftgattow

JS. JEL Jeparfanetd of ^notice

Jffiao^utjtott, |L ®.

January 10, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

Mr. Nathan

Mr. Tolson.

‘ Mr. Cleffg

Mr. Baughman..

Chief Clerk

12:25 P.v

n
Mr. Coffey ..T?...

Mr. Edwards

Mr. Egan

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

Mr. Quinn.

TO r. Tracy

Miss Cand;
I talked vdth Mr. Nathan at Chicago ana stated that I understood that

it was Alvin ^Karpis v;ho was in custody at Chicago* Mr, Nathan statAO£iaLs not;
that Mr* Purvis had talked with you about the matter, giving you the information

;

thr t he was M in end out of the room" at the time; that he was not certain but he
was fairly sure Mr* Purvis had said "DocV Barker, who is spoken of in Chicago as

"No. 5"* I advised that the Director desired" a full end complete report on the
entire matter, the pick-up of the individual, the shooting, etc. He stated he*

would see thr t this leaves the Chicago Office today. I stated that the Director
desired i report every day on developments at Chicago. I advised that e teletype
message would be the best manner in which to transmit the information daily to the
Division; that investigative reports as often es practicable. Mr. Nathan stated
tVt the Chief Deputy Coroner has been at the Chicago Office, and has stated thft
Monte Carter, v;hom they have at that office, has been identified, c.s the c/duf
for Killer Eurke, who is now confined in the Michigan Penitentir/by under a life
sentence. It is believed that Carter was e perpetrator of tha^fct. Valentine’s Day
killing and the authorities in Chicago desire the gun used by^Gibson the night he
y.

?

; s shot, for ballistic purposes. Mr. Nathan told the Coroner that the gun wrs
being sent in to Washington today for ballistic tests, and that he had no doubt
bi.t that after we h f d completed our tests here, we would turn the gun over to him;

that v.e would be gl r d to cooperate. I advised that we could furnish the Coroner
1th specimen bullets immediately. He advised we had no immediate leads.

. u:iw t ^ t)-**
- ww v--

\ \
’^bh f? CjC-^en bullets immedii

^ . Mr. Nathan statedMr. Nathan stated that there v/as an article in the Tribune this morning
which indicated that Federal Agents were using the State of Illinois as a conquered
province. The article also indicated that we had put gas in the wrong room.

He stated everypneknpws we have Carter and also that .
t:e have Clara

Gibson. He stated Carter be charged with violation of the Unregistered Gun
Act. I asked if Bolton alias Carter knew we had #5 in custody, and Mr. Nathan
replied that he did not. He advised ,/5 was doing no talking 1 at all.

^ t^ctiiOYBD Respectfully, 'y

COFIEb ^ RECORDED & INDEXED
\l MAS - - 1«65 £_/
NjM vi, ciu^LE- A * Te-™

!

7

?yj
or 12

'ifr h



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
t

i

DIRECTOR

I

//

V

v

pi. Jhparimsni of 3Insitce

JBHaaljtttgtcn, |3. (E.

January 9, 1935
Time-2 :00a.M.

MEMORANDUM FOR MR

A representative of the^iicago Tribune called this
morning and stated that he had received a telegram from the
editor there advising him that suspects in a kidnaping case
and Federal agents were engaged in a gun battle in Chicago
tonigit and requesting him to contact the Division for a
statement* I advised that I had no information concerning the
gun battle*

Respectfully,



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
* DIRECTOR €4

EATsCSH

Jtfctsum of 3«6«B%atum

p. Jcjiarfnwni of Justice

JBJasIjmgtmt, JL C.

January 10, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

Mr. Nathan

Mr. Tolson.

Mr. Clegg

Mr. Baughman
Chief Clerk

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edwards....

Mr. Egan

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

Mr. Quinn....

Mr. Schllder.

Mr. Tamm ...

Mr. Tracy ....

12:15 P Jf.1" Candy..

While talking with Mr, Connelley he advised in
connection with the Gibson matter at Chicago that he had just
returned from the coroner's hearing, at which Mrs. Gray, the
wife, testified that that was her husband; that the Agents had
ordered them out of the apartment and they had come out the
front door and he went out the back door and she had heard
some shots. He stated that they had not yet received the
coroner's report.

I advised Mr. Connelley that I had been told he
or Mr. Nathan advised the Director that &arpis was in custody,
but that the fingerprints received this morning were those of
"Docl.. Barker. Mr. Connelley stated he did not believe he had
said anything to the effect that Karpis was in custody and
there must have been some misunderstanding, as Barker is the
one in custody. He stated the other individual is Mont»<<farter

whose right name is J. E^^Folton; that the State has been
looking for this individual in connection with the St. Valentine's
day massacre in Chicago in 1923. Connelley advised that neither
of the individuals in custody will talk very much.

I asked Mr. Connelley whether he thought the
associates of Barker, when he does not show up for several
days, will assume he is in custody and attempt to get a lawyer
and get a writ on us. Mr. Connelley stated they had anticipated
this possibility and had been considering filing against him
for possession of an unregistered gun. which carries a five
year penalty; that, of course, if this

s
done publicity will

result, but
1
his associates obtain a writ there will be nothing

else we can do. RECORDED & INDEXED

2 copies.

^ ^ mar 22

f

l,D

E. A. Tamm.

'w : ^ ***



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

Jpifctstmt of ^rtfresitgaium

JL ^eparlmetrf of Justice

jESasljmgfnn, JR. ®.

January 9, 1935
Time-1 :10a.M,

MBIORANTOM FOR UR, TA1®.

Ur. VHelgesen of th^Washington Herald called this
morning and ashed far Ur. Tolson's number at the Westchester
Apartments. He stated that he had just received a report that
suspects in the Bremer Kidnaping and agents of the Department
of Justice were engaged in a gun battle tonight in Wisconsin.
I advised Ur. Helgesen that I did not have Ur. Tolson's number
and since he is the Assistant Director in charge of personnel,
he would not have Information concerning this matter. Ur.
Helgesen stated that he had Ur. Tolson's private telephone
number but would wait until in the morning to call him or con-
tact the Division concerning the information received by him.

m is 1255
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January 10, 1.985

Special Agent in Charge
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Dear Sir*

Be: ALYIN KAR£IS, tolth aliases, 1.0. Asia
ARTHUR R.^^ARKER, with aliases, 1,0* #1219
DR. JOSETH r5\iOR*R, with aliases,. 1,0. #1232
CT A1 ' A .V

•

H)WA® CEORDE. BROKER - Viotia
• KZDSAPBiS -.’X.

, •/. •
•

Information has been received toy this offlee through the Sheriff
et Topeka, Kansas, that the mother of Subject Karpie is apparently visiting
In Topeka at the bone of her daughter, one fcrs. Croons, having arrived on

or about Christmas day, 1S34. Agents of this office are presently at Topeka,

and have been conducting Inquiries to determine whether there is any likeli-
hood that Subject Karpie will endeavor to eontaot his mother while there. I

''.ave Just been advised by Special Agent R. 0. Reed, who Is at Topeka, that

^.tpugh an informant eontaeted in Topekc fee toes
.addend (Mt allMa *

f^or two a postcard has been Cqrwardei, apparently
*° r** . ^oroth/Kirpl i, ®iy

‘

f^fVrd, in effect, was as follows: -I SJarTli&.'bara'dll.O.K.. TopCka

Moago. Don*t know anybody here.I like

The substance of this information eat furnished to Special Agent
J, 3. of the Oklahoma City Office, by telephone on Januery 10, 1935.
Approprla,

iD^u irie. will be continued et Topeka, and any developments sill
be rronptl. sported.

i"
'

Tory truly yours.
v ^ • .. . jjv

\RBNjBW
7-37
co - Division

“• J» Connelley, Chicago

..
>„• ’ X.*' • -%

R. 8. HAWAII >

Special Agent In Charge

7^71-
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA nut NO. 7—5

REPORT MADE AT* :

D3K7ER, COLORADO

to* ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases, il.O. #1818; |'OfMAcrnt or J .. . v .

.' ARTHUR R.PBARKIR. with' aliases, 1.0. #1819;' V&f
ft

RIBSm^IESON, with aliases; KlDNAPBlff
'*

ER. JOSEPH PA'CSUH, with aliases' t.0. #1838; >k' ^ - '• -

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:
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REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent J. R. Green, dated 1-7-35, Omaha
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION!
-© z- .?£*', w/,v
—at • ,._ Ck* _ tv .Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT <£[>• PAUL. MINNESOTA
—

-

MB
/ I I REPORT MADE AT:

y
DATE WHIN MADE: ' PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: 1 REPORT MADE »Yt v v/y_<

. ' i •
;

' - - . i -••
.

*' ‘-v:-

San Franc laco^Cal# 1/10/35 2/4/35 V. R • Ramsey,Jr*—I3T

•„ 7m* ALVINKAHPIS, with aliases, 1.0. #1213. ?

s\'- ARURB rPBARKER, with aliases,Ij0. #1213. :, . /
DR. JOSEFH P$ MORAN, ^Lth aliases, 1*0. #1232# ,

at al. HOWARD GECRGfiERKMER - Victim.
‘ '

CHARACTER OT CASK:

KIDNAPING

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 1934 California plates #25-6639, registered to
Mrs. NoraxRadtke, Willard Hotel, San Franc isc o,
California, on January 19, 1934, as sole owner -

of 193A Oakland 8 Sedan, motor #7322817. serial
#308649. Records indicate prior registration
in Florida and Ohio, as noted herein -below.
Operator's license issued Mrs. Radtke 12/27/33,
and description noted. -• /

REFERKTCE:

DETAILS:

Telegram from Jacksonville Mvi^siaa/Af#9#Y~ &a$ ad ;

1/4/55. Telegram to Jacksonville* oj^ce^ d^ted ?

Sfiili

• ?v V>/V.V •' i*r i

‘ Immediately upon receipt of reference wire, Agent canmuni-
cated telephonically with Miss Ruth ALssalena, Sacramento, California, rep-
resentative of the National Automobile Theft Bureau at Sacramento, Calif-
ornia, who advised, after a check of the records of the California State
Division of Motor Vehicles, that California 1934 license tags No. 25-6639
were issued on January 19, 1934 to a Mrs. Nora Radtke, Willard Hotel, San
Francisco, as sole owner of a 1932 Oakland 8 Sedan, motor #7322817, serial
#308649, which car entered California, November 3, 1933, via Tana, Arizona.

Mias Aesalena advised that attached to the application fbr
the above noted plates, was information indicating a 1933 Florida Auto- -

mobile Registration, tinder license fii 32-671, in the mine of Mrs. Nora
Radtke, with address Plant City, Hillsborough Co., Florida, on 1931 Oakland

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED: SPECIAL. AOWNT JT j '

t / / 2. >

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO:

"\pivi s ion
2 Jacksonville
2 St. Paul
2 E.J. Connelley, Chicago
2 San Franciscos

UNITED STATES

RECORDED AND INDEXED:

CHECKED OFF:

JAN 151935 AJM4P
IUREAU OF INVDPnDATlON
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Sedan, same motor number and serial number 503640. She stated that it .wan -.

*

also noted that the ear.had been registered in Ohio during 1932'iindar lieease
number S36-998, no name or -address of former oener being given. V

•y \
;

: >. v

- T ’She stated that there was also attached to.the application m Penn-
sylvania Certificate of Title, dated June 11, 1032, covering an Oakland Sedan,
motor #322817, serial #508649, in the name ef lira. Kora Badtke, fort. Pitt
Hotel, 10th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, which
Certificate of Title is marked "Paid July 18, 193- (not legible )*

Idas Assalena located an Operators License No. C621366, in California,
issued 12/27/33 to Mrs. Nora Radtke, wherein she was described as twenty-nine
years of age, 5*51* tall, 128 pounds, eyes and hair brown, married, date of
birth December 12, 1904, and information that die had been driving for eleven
yeara, and further that her father's and tfother'a names are Bobert end Grace
Catron.

Ids 8 Assalena advised Hat attached to the application far the 1934'

California plates was a notation indicating an inspection of the ear by J. V.
Dyesr of the San Francisco Division of the California State Uotor Vehicle Depart-
ment, on 12/27/33, who gave the motor number as #7322817, aerial #308649.

The substance of the above information was furnished the frcksonvills -
'

Office telegraphically on 1/4/35, with the request that in the event further
investigation was desired, this office be notified.

In the absence of further advice from the /acksonville Office, no
'

further investigation in connection wjLth this matter will be conducted.

* PENDING
.

.
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p. o. box tat
loe Angeles, California

January 11, 1085

%/

Dear Sir*

. • o -

He: ALVIH TJKPtS, with ellssea,
X.O. #10.8, at al
EDTARD GE0RGETBDIE8 - TI0T3M

1. A. File T-4*
* , • *r V. •

Reference la nade to report of Special Agent
James C. Pindlajr, dated Jan* 10, 1936, in the above an
titled aaaa*

There are enclosed photostatic copies.of the ,

nail tracings mentioned In said report, which wars not *

-

attached to same, as stated therein* ^ \

-,-r -v Very truly poors, '

•.* -'*? •

T i .

•- '\ *
. .

-
'

..

*

V.. •

"
' J \



P. 0. Box #766
Cincinnati, Ohio,

*»
. 9 $>-' <*-

r. r.y~ - ^v

HDH:CB
7-43 .

-v-r* " X ^^ V

.> r '*«r.

January fe, 1933*
v ^‘

*;•• • •> r' .% ..f* a*. v % y ' x

- ... • r .
.

.' 4 . m. -
.' — .

-•

Mr. X. J. Oonnelley,
DlTicion of Investigation,
U. 3. Department of Justice,
P. 0. Box 889,
Chicago, Illinois.

*>'' v»>
r

i
-v •—*

.. ms. • A

IE: ALVirFLuiPlS, with aliases, 1.0. #1X18

1

ALVINTKAHPIS, With aliases, 1.0. #1818|
ARTHUR P-%.RlEa, eith aliases, Z.O. #1819;
KCSGlOirCIBSaM with aliases, 1.0. #1X13} •••

DR. J03ZFH P.4iQRAH, with aliases l .

1.0. #1X32} at al • *
'

wnu.on nvnon^Trsra^nra^YlCTIM {

•- - v* 1*- - i- *•

EDWARD OBORO
KIDNAPING.

Dear Sir: . v;:

... Vv .n--jK^y.r»

’ Rafaranoa is made to your telegram on this data, request-
lng 'the mbs and address of the owner and description of automobile
for whloh 1934 Ohio License NO. 655891 Was issued,

'

.

- :•’
1 J > V* . . .’4.

' '¥ -

. -
. ; ... • • ‘ f >• t

_ ;; . ;• 7

- ,. In confirmation of telegram of this date, this is to ad- V
vise that the Bureau of Motor Vehicles, Colunbus, Ohio advises that
the above lloense was issued on June 86,1934, to 'Pete Horn, 4318
Franklin Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio for 1931 Villys Ooupe, Motor Ho.
16991, Serial No. 16605, There have been no transfere of this

,

.

license and no report of theft. The hill of sale for the automobile
In question ie Cuyahoga County Bill of 3ale No. 8040076.

Copy of this letter. is being indicated for the Detroit* *L.

Office, inasmuch as you may desire further check an the owner of -

this automobile. •-
-f- : f:. h ~*t .i

:V

J
r ' ~'

,
; V-V

-

i
* *• /Ny.-'

•

.’->*? •

.

•

;:>vc v
i. v'.r-‘;

r • Very truly youre,
• .tV *< r r":v -w '’Sr'-'

< r
V-i .?> < it

>.“• .W

E. J. CONHSLLST, y~K~j(
Special Agent in Charge;

CC - DIVI3I0N
DBTHOZT

I

*



P. o. Box #1156,
Omaha, Nebraska,

fernery J, 1935.

aranleatlon of fa
,%4>otn£ maintained ocx the Valley Cardens, 409 Pearl 5t
* your city. Hxls sail oovernay now he discontinued.

Thanking you eery kindly for your eooperation
in this natter, I an

Very truly yours.

ocd/buv
CC Division
T-4

vshtcsr msmi" >:

Special A*eot in Charge.

O
Re: ALVIN ILJ1PIS, olth aliases, I, 0, 1£18; et alj

Edward George T3ramer, Victim; Kidnaping.
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
OIRECTOB

EATsCSH

Q.1% s -'-Mw A *!
"

•*
-*

1
. * :> r A i M f

Mr. Nathan.....^

Mr. Tolaon—bT-

Ji&tsttm cf

JC- JBjpariracnt of justice

JHJasfjutgloit, <E.

January U, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

•

|
Mr. Baughman

A Chief Clerk

U Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edwards ...

S

Mr. Egan

Mr. Harbo....

1 Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester ...

\ Mr. Quinn,...

t Mr. Schtlcier.

Mr. Tamm .

Mr. Tracy --

Miss Candy

^

10^05 A.M.
j

Mr, Nathan called in connection with the°Bremer kidnaping
case to advise that Monte^arter had made a proposition to furnish all
information concerning this case, including the hide-out, provided we
put him on the street. Mr, Nathan indicated that there were indications
in the papers that he^anted for th^fSt. Valentines day massacre, but
we don't have anything on him arjway and, if necessary, we could live
up to the letter of our agreement by putting him on the street, even if
the police pick him up a minute afterward. I stated we should, of course,
hold him while the hide-out and story were being checked.

Mr. Nathan stated he had been considering the advisability of
moving Monte Carter to Detroit (because it is near Chicago) or some other
place before he is questioned and, if he comes through with enough
information, we could then file on Barker, advising that he was of the
opinion, as had been indicated, that it is almost impossible to keep
five persons in any prison without their knowing of the identity of the
other prisoners, and requested information concerning the acccnnodations
in Detroit. I advised that Detroit was not ideal by any means but that
I believed he could be kept safely there.

I advised Mr. Nathan that the Post this morning carried an
article to the effect that the/coroner 1 s jury condemned us in our promiscuous
shooting, stating that we should be~more careful. Mr. Nathan stated that
he had not yet received a copy of the report, because it had apparmtly
not yet been written up, but the papers out there printed it as being in
the report. He advised that he would get a copy of the report as soon as

it came out and forward this information to the Division.

2 copies.

coeies destroyed

11 MAR 22 1965

Respectfully,

E. A. Tamm.

RECORDED & INDEXED!



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
* DIRECTOR

OQ
“pifrisum of (Snfresftgaltmt

JH. jiL Jeparfnmti of Jusiict

piaslpngtott, JB- C.

RINsRD December 29, 1934

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR,

Mr. Nathan

Mr. ToJson.

Mr. Clsgg...,

Mr. Baughman.. »

Chief C'erk

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edwards ....

Mr. Egan

Mr. Harbo
Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

Mr. Quinn

Mr. Schllder
J

Mr. Tamm
I
j*

Mr. Tracy i

i

In connection with efforts to locate members of the Rarker-Karpl's

gang, please be advised that no results were obtained during the week from
the various points of surveillance in Chicago. There is no indication of the
present whereabouts of any member of the gang.

/;

J
*

Pursuant to your suggestion, a list is submitted herewith of the
following Agents who possess considerable information regarding the Barker-
Karpis gang and members thereof, and in ngr opinion a conference of these
Agents will do much toward creating new interest in the case and, no doubt,
will bring about early positive results.

Chicago Office ........... /*R . D. Brown

I
S. K. McKee

\ Clarence Hurt—
\ C. G. Campbell-^

)
John Madala .

.

Oklahoma City Office /Paul Hansen*''

i/0* G .

Dwight Brantley

Ban Francisco Office /w. R. Ramsey^

St. Louis Office .......... <t R. E. Vetterli*^'



EAT ITIM

.'>-v t : *

, January 7* 1935-
* ’ ' l .

MBtORAISCM rat THE BIRECTOR

At the forthcoming conference on the Brener case In the Chicago
Office, no one fron the Belt Lake City dietriet la being called, although the
Brener kidnapora ere known to have frequented Reno, Vevada In the peat* Z do
not feel that there la anyone In the Salt Lake City Office with a eufflcleat
knowledge of thla case to Justify bringing then to Chicago to attend the con-
ference, nor does the Salt Lake City Office bare any oontacte In Reno, Iereda

f which are worthy of dlecuaalon at the conference. Special Agent J. T. McLaughlin
Axes, however, been on special assignsant in Reno for a period ef several months,
end I an advised has developed good oontacte throughout the northern section of
Mevede* Agent MeLeughlln, who has now returned to Chicago, his headquarters,
will attend this conference, and I reeonmead that after the conference. Agent
McLaughlin be assigned to the Salt Lake City Office and Instructions Issued to
Mr. Dowd to have Mr. McLaughlin handle the work in the northern section of f

Vevada. This will kssp McLaughlin In ths vicinity of Reno, end will enable V

hist to develop contacts and saintain those contacts which be has already \

developed, without wasting any timo and will in addition permit him to cerry a
full assignment of work from the Salt Lake City Office. If you approve this
reoonaondatlon, appropriate Instructions will be Issued for the transfer of
Agent McLaughlin.

Respectfully, •

>



XT*'

C •v © 0
pifrisum of

JB- §&. jBeptcctmtid nf Justice

‘Waslttttgloti, JB. C.

January 4* 1935*

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

I talked with Mr. Nathan concerning Mr. Newby* 6 suggestion
that a conference of Agents in Charge and Agents be held in
Chicago In connection with the Barker-Karpis case. He believes
it would be desirable for this conference to be held and have
Mr. Connelley participate. I think Mr. Nathan should be there
also.

JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
Dlfe STOR

CTjLC

I reviewed with Mr. Nathan,Mr. Newby’s suggestions and he
wanted to make the following comments with regard to Agents
Hurt and Campbell now at Chicago

t

Mr. Nathan stated he has submitted a communication to the
Division recommending that these agents be transferred from the
special detail to regular investigative work. However, I do not
feel that action on this will interfere with their attending the
conference which Mr. Nathan and I feel should be held next Friday,
January 11th.

1

With regard to the Kansas City office, Mr. Nathan suggested
that Special Agent Trainor might be brought with Special Agent
Spear. He also stated thet any one at Philadelphia other than
Agent Fallon who is acquainted with this case would be of more
value in a conference of this kind.

If you approve holding the|conference I will be glad to
forward the necessary telegraphic instructions so that all
representatives of the Division listed will be in attendance.

I also will be placed to receive your views concerning Mr.
Nathan's participation in the proposed conference.

IES

L MAR 22 1365

Respectfully,

Clyde Tolson.

KTfrrr

JAN 19 1935
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JOHN EDOAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR
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EAT: CD?/
pt£nsum nf ^nfasiigattim

JL ^5. JlepRrimwrt of Justin

JBaefjtngton, JL GL

January 11, 1935

—>

' ?
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J

a-£/

Tine - 6:15 P.M.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

Mr. Nathan
Mr. Tolson

.

Mr. Clegg

Mr. Baughman
CfcietCJerk

Mr. Coffey

Mr.Edwards ....
« m

Mr. Egan

Mr. Harbo
Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

Mr. Quinn ..

Mr, Connelley telephoned from Chicago end stated that they
had succeeded in getting^Ionty to talk, and he has given them the location
of the hideout there in Bensenville, Illinois. He has furnished the iden-
tity of the persons who occupy the two houses, and Mr. Connelley stated
that Mr. Brener undoubtedly lied to them as to the actual identification
of the house". He has also furnished the information as to where we can
find the location of the hideout of these fellows for the winter; that
the place is in Florida on a lake there. Monty furnished information and
directions as to how the place may be reached, he having been down there
about December 18, 1934# at which time he made a contact with Doc Barker
and^rsiim"

.

Mr. Connelley stated that he believes that if the place at
Bensenville is contacted with this man known to be in custody, it will
serve to tip off the men down in Florida. I suggested that the necessary
check, though, should be made of the place at Bensenville. Mr. Connelley
stated that it might be well to take sufficient men from Chicago and
establish a base of operation near the locality of the men in Florida;
that from there they could conduct an investigation to ascertain the
name of a responsible person to act as a guide! Mr. Connelley stated
that if and when they rented cars down there tc£ travel around, they
should not attempt to use the Division Hudsons; \bhnt it v;ould be better
to use Fords or small cars of that nature. \

I suggested the possibility of taking the men and the equipment

in airplanes and establish a\ base at either Atlanta or Birmingham; that
at this base, the men could split up or rent the cars and complete what-
ever plans may be made there.

Mr. Connelley stated that he would inform the Division of the

results of the check of the location at Bensenville tomorrow.

JAN 1 6 1935

jflOORDSP.
fit

1 copy

COi'iLS

Z 1 MAR 22 1965



Mr, Nathan

Mr, Toieon

jBifroam of ^KnfrERttgatum V,

Mr. Cle*sr

Mr. eaurhman
Chief Clerk

Mr. CoffeyP- Jlrpartomrf of Justice v

y Mr. Edward® .....

Mr. Egan
P# Oe Box 5X5)

St. Paul, Minnesota.
Mr. Harbo
Mr. Keith r„.

Mr. Lester ........

Mr. Quinn

January 10, 19
Mr. Schil^er.^^

Mr.T*fnrn JrT..,.

L. --afrTTracy

PERSONAL AND
Mias Candy

Director,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th St. , N. ¥.

,

Washington, D. C.

o
Dear Sir: Be: ALVIN EARPIS, with aliases,

. 1.0.1218; ARTHUR R.^ BARKER,
o' ’

! r with aliases, 1.0.1219;
RUSSELL GIBSON, with aliases,

\ l
r
7._

' 1.0.1213; DR. JOSEPH P.
z C MORAN, with aliases, 1.0.1232;

et al. EDWARD GEORGE BREWER *

Victim. KIDNAPING.
St. Paul file No. 7-30.

Mr, AdolnhTBremer called Special Agent S. L.
Fortenberry and stated that he would like to have a
conversation with him. In reply to this call, Agent
Fortenberry called at the home of Adolph Bremer on
January 9, 1935, and he stated that Harry/Sawyer , through
DavA Weinstein and C. D./Johnston, had been attempting
to get him to sign an affidavit stating that he did not
think Barry Sawyer had anything to do with the kidnaping
of his son, Edward G. Bremer.

Mr. Bremer Insisted that his name not be used
in connection with this matter inasmuch as he did not /-

want his son Edward to know he had this information,
neither did he want other members of the family or
employees of the brewery know of his having this
information. Agent Fortenberry assured him that his

name will not be used in this matter.

-N

cr

*



X

-£»

This matter la being given appropriate attention# WEINSTEIN
was questioned at the St.Paul Office about two and one half months ago
but no Information of value was given by him# The identity ofAWILLIE*,
mentioned in the attached memorandum is not known to this office, how*
ever, the Chicago Division Office has been advised as to the telephone
call#

Very truly yours,

DJ1.LADD, dJCjC^

SLFjHVS Special Agent in Charge.



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

*r-*

i'

TDQsA

JJifctsum of ^nfestigation

JH. Pejjsrlnmtl of 3Ju*it»

Jiaoljo^fam, JB. C.

January 9, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

&

9 A.M.

Mr. Nathan

Mr. Tolaon

Mr. C\*gg

Mr. Baughman
Chief Clerk

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edwards ...

Mr. Egan

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

Mr. Qj#*fin

Kindly be informed that Mr. Nathan telephoned from
the Chicago Office this morning with further reference to the
Karpis-Barker case and stated that Gibson, of course, had been
killed and that the individual that he had reported to you during
the night as Willie’ Harrison was not in fact this individual} that
his true name is BryonfBolton, alias Monty [Carter, a minor member
of the Karpis-Barker gang and is supposed or alleged to have
received his cut of the Bremer ransom money in making arrangements
for the hideout; that they also have in custody three women. Mr.
Nathan stated that the press realizes that they have some women
in custody but do not know their identity; that the true identity
of these women is as follows:

It
Clara Gibson - wife
Mildjfed lKuhlman
RuthfHelit. JAN 1 P 19# *

' INDEXED

of the deceased Gibson.

REOOKOED jl-?7 L-_ 375-4

Mr. Nathan stated that in all probability Mildred Kuhlman, ,

.

r

was living with Doc
L Barker and that Ruth Heidt, according to her 1

statement, alleges that she was visiting the other two women. However
Mr. Nathan believes that possibly she was the gir^ -friend of Bryon
Bolton, alias Monty Carter. L "

-^*n -

He further stated that the Crime Conference with regard to
the Bremer case which was scheduled to be held at Chicago today will
not go forward this morning in view of the fact that most of the men
were up all night and that arrangements have been made for the Agents
reporting to attend this conference to find them plenty to do until
the conference starts; that it is entirely probable the conference
will be held this afternoon. If not, it will go forward without any
question tomorrow.

Concerning the Allen Cressler Bomberger kidnaping case,
Mr. Nathan stated that this case had been entirely washed out in
view of the fact that the victim 'phoned the Chicago police at 3*30
A.M. this morning stating that he had been released near the Great

Northern Hotel in Chicago and arrangements were made for Agents of
the Chicago Office to have him immediately brought to the Chicago
Office. Mr. Nathan states he has conferred with the victim and
does not believe his story. He claims he was kidnaped, taken to
Indianapolis, brought to Chicago and released without any ransom
being paid.

:* •> 'J.s.i & ;V

• r
;'V' V.jr

.

rrrrnrmED

copy

ffl.pjd

fw



- 2 -

Mr. Nathan states that Tinder a little pressure he
believes the true story of this case could be ascertained, but
that he does not believe it would be advisable in view of the
prominence of the victim's parents and that he is more convinced
than ever at this time that there was actually no kidnaping
involved in the case at all. He stated that the parents of the
subject were on their way to the Chicago Office in order to
obtain custosy of the victim and that he will be released shortly;
that he furnished several leads which will be checked thoroughly.

Mr. Nathan stated that he will hold shortly another
session with the press and furnish them with information concerning
Bryon Bolton, alias Monty Carter, but will give no information to
the press relative to the women in custody; that, of course, no
information would be given out relative to the apprehension of Karpis.

He stated that a Coroner's inquest would be held this
morning relative to the shooting of Gibson and arrangements have
been made for Agent Brown to attend, in view of the fact that Brown
was at the scene during the Shooting; is friendly with the
investigator for the Coroner, and will tell the facts as they
actually occurred; that is, that Gibson came out of the house
armed and that five or six Agents fired - the identity of the
person or persons that actually hit Gibson, of course, being
unknown.

Mr. Nathan further stated that everything was well
under control and that he would communicate with you later on
in the day.

Respectfully,

T. D.

7o
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A t kin r\ ft TATA' * AlIAIIT'AI

Kr. C .c;^—
Mr. ftawchman..

Chi#f ClarH

Mr* Coffey _
Mr. Edwards

Mr. Esran

Mr. Hmrbo~:_

Mr. Ksith

v I Mr. Ltrctr

AS RESULT COVERS ON BAREARA AND PATRICIA LONQUEST 439 ARLINGTON KAiACE^
J ~- ~

I Mr. Scj^*r..v^

NILERED KUHLMAN TRACED TO 432 SURF STREET WHERE LIVING ALOI J*?. I.rr.m *.

Mr. Tr.cy/7

REGISTERED AS A. R.^ESSER A D WIFE ABOUT JANUARY THIRD APPARE!ittlVjM»c«.

HUSBAND RETURNED AND SURVEILLANCE MAINTAINED WITH SHADOWS OF AUTCrCim

LEADING/TO HIDEOUT 3912 PINEGROVE WHERE APPARENTLY WILLIE^HARRISON AS

J. E.’BOLTEN RENTED APARTMENT ONE NORTH 3920 PINEGROVE SURVEILLANCE
~

MAINTAINED AND PARTIES LATER IDENTIFIED AS RUSSELL*GIBSON AND ARTHUR

H. "BARKER OBSERVED BUT IDENTIFICATIONS NOT DEFINITE HOWEVER OTHERS

APPARENTLY LIVING 3920 PINEGROVE AND AT LEAST TWO WOMEN. MORNING

JANUARY EITHT PARTY 8 I IDENTIFIED AS RUSSELL GIVSON AND APPARENTLY

HIS WIFE SEEN IN ALLEY LATTER ADDRESS AND SURVEILLANCE TIGHTENED AND

ADDITIONAL MEN PLACED BOTH ADDRESSES TO TAKE PARTIES WHEN REASONABLY

CERTAIN ALL PERSONS SEEN WERE IN EACH APARTMENT. EVENING JANUARY

EIGHT TWO KEN SEEN MOVING THINGS FROM 3920 PINEGROVE WITH ONE WOMAN

REMAINING. ARRANGED TO TAKE BOTH PLACES RATHER THAN FURTHER.
RECORDED ft INnPTt'r. 1 ‘

|
*' » J 1 - —

—

1 e—— 7
SURVEILLANCE. MYSELF SIXTEEN MEN TO TAKE 39l2^NEGHOV^|J|UU^^5*^ i: ^^‘

TO PLANT 432 SURF STREET UNTIL FIRST ADDRESS TAKEN UNLESS UAN :1*5 ! 1935 • •

TIME PARTY EVIDENTLY ARTHUR v H. BARKER AND MILDRED LEFD. ?fiTO‘ KrZ_!

—

AFARTKENT LATER ADDRESS. ”JAN ] 6 1935 I H^--rrW.r;"

SiW^l

AFARTKENT LATER ADDRESS

¥~~\
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FAGE 2

ARTHUR H. BARKER AND MILDRED LEFT APARTMENT ABOUT SEVEN 7,1.

AMD TAKEN UNARMED ON STREET AGENTS BRINGING HIM TO- OFFICE WITH MILDREDET

UNOBSERVED. MACHINE-GUN AND 380 AUTOMATIC COLT NUMBER 115A83 CLIPS

AND DRUMS FOUND IN APARTMENT ALSO STEEL VEST. RUSSELL GIBFON AND._T*

WIFE RETURNED 3920 FINEGROVE TEN FIFTY P. M. PARTY LATTER IDENTIFIED

BYRON* BOLTON ENTERED REAR, PLACE AS PREVIOUSLY ARRANGED SURROUNDED

AGENTS BARBER AND WHITE AT REAR EXIT OTHER AGENTS EACKING THEM UP.

AGENT BROWN , MCKEE, MCINTIRE AND MYSELF ENTERED FROM FRONT. THIS

AGENT ON SPEAKING TUBE INVITED THEM OUT INTO VESTIBULE IDENTIFYING

MYSELF IN CONVERSATION WITH CLARA GRAY. CLARA GRAY AND WOMAN IDENTI-

FIED AS RUTH *KEIDT DIVORCED WIFE WILLIE HARRISON CAME OUT FRONT AND

IMMEDIATELY THEREAFTER GIBSON WENT OUT BACK DOOR WITH STEEL VEST

FIRING THREE SHOTS FROM EROWNING AUTOMATIC RIFLE AT AGENTS BARBER AND

WHITE. G IBSON KILLED BY 351 RIFLE SHOT THROUGH VEST AND LUNG HIT

11-15 P. K. DYING ONE FORTY A. M. JANUARY NINTH
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PAGE 3

BYRON BOLTON CAME OtS FRONT WAY AND HE TWO WOMEfTBROUGHT TO OFFICE.

ARGUED ABOUT EIGHT MINUTES BEFORE THEY WOULD COME OUT. FIRED THREE

GAS SHELLS INTO WINDOW FROM SIDE DUE TO DARKENSS STRUCK WINDOW NEXT

DOOR APARTMENT NO ONE INJURED THERE NO SHOOTING .INTO ANY APARTMENT EX-

CEPT RUSSELL GIBSON APARTMENT. IMMEDIATELY SHOOTING NECESSARY .

ARRANGED JANITOR TO MEET EXPECTED POLICE TO ADVISE THEM TO REPORT TO

ME AND WHO WE WERE WHICH WASACCOMPLISHED AND POLICE WHO APPEARED

COOPERATED FULLY NO FRICTION THEY REMAINING UNTIL MATTER CLEARED UP

AND SEIGE APARTMENT COMPLETE AND DETERMINED NO OTHERS IN APARTMENT.
V : •

CHICAGO TRIBUNE CARRIED STORY THERE MIGHT HAVE BEEN FRICTION POLICE -

AND CREATED IMPRESSION CITIZENS ENDANGERED. HOWEVER DURING SEIGE BEFORE

DETERMINED ALL OUT OF APARTMENT I PROCEEDED INTO COURT YARD AND WARNED

ALL PEOPLE TO STAY INSIDE CLOSE WINDOWS AND LOCK DOORS IDENTIFYINGS -

OURSELVES TO THEM. RECOVERED THIS APARTMENT TWO BROWNING AUTOMATIC

RIFLES IN ADDITION ONE USED BY GIBSON ALL NUMBERS REMOVED TWO

COLT AUTOMATIC 32 NUMEER 481720 AND 304899 ONE POLICE POSTIVE REVOLVER

38 NUMBER 273652 ONE SAWED OFF SHOT GUN 20 GUAGE ONE 351 RIFLE TWENTY

SHOT CLIP FITTED AS MACHINE GUN

11
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VARIOUS AMMUNITION CLIPS LOADED TWO STEEL V«TS ALSO LOCATED.

AND RECOVERED 1934 FORD V8 SEDAN AND FORD 1934 V8 VICTORIA COUPE USED

EY GRAY BY LICENSES WE HAD BEEN CHECKING WHERE PLACED IN TWO GARAGES

VICINITY 3912 PINEGROVE. SUBJECT BARKER ADMITTING NOTHING BOLTON

SLIGHTLY TALKATIVE BUT LITTLE INFORMATION MI

• S4$4

MILDRED KUKLMAN AND CLARA GIBSON TELLING CONSIDERABLE AS KNOWN TO

THEM RUTH HEIDT ADMITS VERY LITTLE. CORNER I

HOMOCIDE POLICE INTERESTED IN BOLTON REFERENC

MASSACRE CHICAGO. REPORT MAILED TONIGHT AIRMAIL GIVES DETAILS

LEADING UP TO RAID.

CONNELLEY

MB

END

NQUEST GIBSON JUSTIFIABLE

eJsaSAINT VALENTINE DAY

KMOORE



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
i DIRECTOR

Bifttstmt nf ^nfosttgaium

JL Jleparimrttt of Snsttce

JWaslptgton, <C.

January 9, 1935*

MEMORANDUM FOR MR

In oamplianoe with the request of Mr. Newby,
I am transmitting herewith two oopiee of abstracts of
criminal records and desoriptions of Mrs* MaryrHavnar
and MariarHenderson, and two oopies eaoh of abstract
of oriminal record, description, and photograph of
Maris/Gallegos, our file #134768, as appearing in the
files of the Identification Unit,,one of whan is
possibly identioal with the Marie/Borley whose reoord
Mr* Newby requested* '

Bespeotfully, '

L* C. Sohilder*
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JpHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

a
Jifiiaum of ^itfositgaium

January 8, 1935*

The following is an abstract of the fingerprint record
of one Ur8. Mary Ha-mar, with alias, on file ip the
Division of Investigation!

'•&SW

i VVV&i

COPIES DESTKOfED

1 1 MAR 22 1966 7~S7L-575t

v

<**$'&&

:s

&VV-V»4r

;y*«ar*/r.

*%*;•:

.

vy.".

••*

w.

r

v-vr*?**-**:*

?-;



)P1ES DES'i'EO***!)

L 1 MAR 22 19^ ^7*—S7 (& —* 37 S’&









4-750 (2-Z-79)

xxxxxx
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

indicated, explain this deletion.

53 .
Deleted under exemption(s) ova., lilt
material available for release to you.

with no 8egregable

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents) originating with the following government agency(ies)

was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);

as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reasqn(s): . .

I I For your information:

5?L The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

'Vs.-Un-yisK ’•axiussaxs-

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
X DELETED PAGE(S) X

£ NO DUPLICATION FEE £
X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXX
xxxxxx
xxxxxx

FBI/DOJ



ltffllRD

so*-

Upri
<>u+&

Ut 19)5

:

’ /-
*

'

• V

^ *• r

•'0V ' •• 1 M iNMUttM hwltt • 9*9t #*•* -• ':

xJX'-- '•». •
' '

...
imAbi dat«d Immrj 12, 1535 rid* X ton* toritegr •

- .

• *l«h«d to tbo At*i»y iwwiL wUttft to tbo IUlto|
*f KhmU 01bM» rifello mlitui am* If SpoeUl -

ifanto »f tb* fiMtt* of XaToottftftlflrit
BUmU on tb* vriwiaf Iftonur •# S$£t

*.'.'
^ -"-

M*-''' "*:-
.

•'}...
,

*?• 4ftf-^ -*;">•'•' -
1 ’

vV - >jte* - .. - - ='-.
.

''
-f* 7.^ -* r- / vje.".- * — £. .- •

; *2 7. 7v^*-V WsT:

-:<£&*-**
i V V* '••* > < *>

.

** ' «*V- '-*- ^ -•' -j. .

^r- .rtf

X-?4
'•

• v^V'bo • rboolt #T tb* r*li OOoOoetod/Oo tbo S2;i>:?r '.--TO •

'WJ-ifrU - .:. x.'' '• P«4f»* •eoopl«ri bf Oibooo, bio «Lfo Clar*/Oib*oo, ,> V ' ; .i7.™™ ^Wv' i

v

"*' -'

•D4b|4«ldtv *M bwift *f HUJU Urrlmi mrinr
MBb«r «f ** Iuto4u|l« gmg, md tgrroeJBoltott ««r»
Utm tat.

-
•_ -. ^ * '.. --y .

•

. ;
*.

\*~ ‘ - «*»

t«7 traXjr |nni r'.,^.'-:-

BJSoltoB •«• ..:f^|f?r..v;;

< - # ^Vw / '- i

ml •?.*?-- r.; ^5U-^L--?.-i ,-. . v a 'vTf’iJT' -5H-- .-?• r? -4^ ••-•*^*„

BWOOBDKD fl~

pp ^
.r

;^f-n. • ; i

i i
.

< . v Vr^==^*^,^,,

.f’
«.• > ; . .

*“
V. IS

it- " ; '• :• • - -- ••».,'.
., .,. -j



t

i

<-

Jli&tsum cf

Iff fit 1 i _ t: <M if . .

a9* yyxnntfttr xxz jmutt

Boston, Massachusetts

,

Post Office Box #2344.

January 14, 1935.

Director,
Division of Investigation,
TJ. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Ave* at Ninth St., N. T.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I am today in receipt of a telephonic communication
frcm Phillip S. Melcher, Cleric, U. S. Custom Service, Custom
House/ Portland, Hairlb, advising that he is in receipt, in a re-
mit tepee made by thejcollector of Customs, Jackman, Maine, of a
$lQ.XFederal Reserv^note, #1049767934 issued by the Federal Re-
serve Bank, Ninth District, Minneapolis, Minnesota*

Attention is invited to this note which is Hated
among the bills enumerated in list of ransom money attached to
Division circular letter dated February 8, 1934* It is assumed
by this office that the note in Question is part of the ransom
money paid in the case entitled ALVUpKARPIS, w.aa.,1.0. #1218;
ARTHUR R/'BARKER, w.as., 1.0. #1219; HUSSELlAjIBSON, w.as.,
1.0. #1213; DR. JOSEPH PpMORAN, w.as., 1.0. #1232, et alj
EDWARD GEORGE0BREUER, Victim - KIDNAPING.

Mr. Melcher advised that he doubted whether the Col-
lector at Jackman, Maine, from whom this note was received, knows
the source of same inesmuch as it was included in a remittance made
to the Custom House at Portland, Maine, of more than $900. Not-
withstanding, a communication is being addressed to the Collector
at Jackman, Maine, requesting such information as he may possess
in regard to the source of this note*

RECORDED

*

Very truly yours,
EnESgyiTfi-.-

;

DivjSiC* < «•

McK:EPL
C. D. McKEAN,
Special Agent in

JAN 17 iJ)35
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
Dirkctor

EAT:TAM

(?.

o
‘Stftistmt of 3«&®sftgafnm

P- £>. P*jiarinmri of Justin

iWaB^otfifam, p. C.

January 3> 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

Mr. Nathan..

Mr. Tolson

Mr. Clew
Mr. Baughman

Chief Clerk

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edwards ...

Mr. Egan

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

M vwxracy

While talking to Mr* Guinane on other matters, I inquired as to whether
any Agents remained at Reno, Nevada ,, He stated that Apent McLaughlin was still
there but that Agent Criss had j^eiiuaied tn Ssn Frann1syo

T
I inquired as to what

’work remained to be done in Reno and lfir* Giinane stated that there were "a lot of
loose ends" to be picked up there* I suggested that Mr. McLaughlin exhaust any
immediate leads requiring his attention as the result of his being assigned to
Reno for such e long period and that the remaining leads be handled in routine
fashion, Agent McLaughlin to return to Chicago as soon as possible. I instructed
Mr. Guinane to have Agent Murphy return to Chicago as soon as possible, but
authorized him to retain Agents Nichols end Deere until the last of the week, in
order that they might assist in the arrest of the various Sen Francisco hoodlums
who will be indicted this week for harboring uillis after which these Agents
are also to return to their headquarters.

Respectfully,

C7
E. A. Tamm

recordedpH S'7 A ^74 /

JAN 16 1235

1 .ADfVIEIOiv (

WAN *10 1925
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COPIES DESTROYED

11 MAR 24 1965
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DIV INVEST CHICAC JANUARY 1,,1935 5-00 PM -fr.
Mr. Nat

Mr. Tolsc

‘

t
l|\{J$> W-Cle£ ,

UVr''^ Mr. Bam'

Chief CitDIRECTOR * ^ V\ Chief cu

A Mt. Coff»

BREKID CORONERS JURY COOK COUNTY, JANUAR Y TENTH, RENDERED VERDIC' ' Mr. e^w

Mr. Egai

REFERENCE DEATH RUSSELL G^GIBSON QUOTE RUSSELL G GIBSON CAME TO HI: I Mr.

DEATH 1/9/35 AT THE AMERICAN HOSPITAL FROM A SHOTGUN WOUND OF THE Mr. l«.
Mx- C a

<

ABDOMEN, CAUSED WHEN THE DECEASED, WHO WAS A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE*

WAS ATTEMPTING TO ESCAPE ARREST BY U S GOVERNMENT AGENTS AND WAS Mr.Tr;

* MissCa

STRUCK BY BULLETS FIRED FROM THE GUNS OF SAID GOVERNMENT AGENTS ON |

1/8/35 AT THE REAR OF 3912 PINE GROVE AVENUE ABOUT 11-40 PM. FROM

THE TESTIMONY PRESENTED, WE, THE JURY, FIND THIS OCCURRENCE JUSTIFIABLE

HOMICIDE UNQUOTE AFTER JURY HAD INDICATED THIS AS THEIR COMPLETE

FINDINGS THE DEPUTY CORONER STATED QUOTE FOR THE SAKE OF THE RECORD

I WANT TO COMMEND THE U S GOVERNMENT AGENTS. AT THE SAME TIM, I THINK

WHEN MAKING ARRESTS OF THIS KIND, THAT SOME PRECAUTION SHOULD BE MADE
* -

XX TAKEN TO ASSURE THE LIVES OF NEIGHBORS AND OTHER PUBLIC OFFICIALS,

WHO MIGHT NOT BE AWARE OF THE TYPE OF ARREST THEY ARE TRYING TO MAKE.

THAT CLOSES THE INQUEST UNQUOTE REFERENCE TELETYPE TODAY AFTER

SHOOTING WAS NECESSARY I ARRANGED TO CONTACT POLICE WHERE THEY APPEARED

AND ADVISED THEM OF OUR IDENTITY AND WHAT WE WERE DOING, WHICH WAS

DONE, AND OFFICERS WHO ARRIVED COOPERATED FULLY. ALSO IN THIS CONNEC-

TION, IMMEDIATELY SHOOTING WAS NECESSARY I PROCEEDED INTO THE COURTYARD

AND WARNED ALL OCCUPANTS OF THE BUILDING OF OUR IDENTITY AND THAT

THEY SHOULD REMAIN INDOORS, CLOSING THEIR WINDOWS AND LOCKING THEIR

DOORS, ADVISING THEM OF THE SERIOUSNESS OF WHAT WAS GOING ON

INITIAL AND HOLD OK FF

RSPRDEP Ik INDEXED 7/

1335

LLEY

JAN i!6 1S35
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

LAB: AMP.

jB&istmr of ^Htt&esiigHtum

JL J5- J*parimeni of Statics

JBasIpngftm, J. C.

January 14, 1935.

\

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TOLSON.

I

The fingerprints of A. R. (Doc) Barker, with alias, received

I

in the Division from the Chicago Division office, and identified with tfce *
—

fingerprints of DockPBarker, Identification Order #1219, were observed to
show mutilation. Accordingly, when the fingerprints were received In the
Identification Unit, they were compared immediately with the fingerprint
cards filed in the special Mutilated Fingerprint file which was inaugurated
as indicated in ay memorandum of September 17, 1934. The fingerprints re-
ceived currently were identified with a photographic copy of the fingerprints
of Doc Barker which bad been placed in this special file, as indicated in
my memorandum of September 26, 1934.

An examination of the impressions of Barker appearing on the
current fingerprint card shows that a considerable portion of each finger
tip was scarred. The mutilation is centered in each finger about the core.
An examination of the ten impressions allowed the correct primary and
secandazy classifications. The ridge counts were in doubt in so far as the
exact number was concerned. However, from the general appearance of the
ridges, the sub-groups necessary could be determined.

It is believed that in this particular case which shows a rather
serious mutilation an identification could have beea effected In the regular
fingerprint files within a reasonable time. The existence of the special
Mutilated Fingerprint File, however, expedited the Identification.

Mr. Nathan
Mr, ToJson

Mr. Clegg

Mr. Baughman
Chief Clerk

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edwards ...

Mr. Egan

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

Mr. Quinn

Mngehflder...

(KfnTamm .1^
Mr. Tracy

Miss Gandy....

spectfully.

L. C. Schllder.

mm
wm
MM

JAN 17 1935

ttECOKDED M** 13- it,-.*'Tzm
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

j

JN 15 1935 MS

-M(RTMENT Or JUSTICE !

COPY

FILED

IN



h.V-

^#4

:'i,

y-?s£.

v££H

u t‘O

JOHN EC JAR HOOVER
d.Rector

RENjRD

^B&isum of ^wfosfigaiinjt

JH. §b. Jitpnrinmti of Jnatfc*

JBaoIpngiOM, |L C.

January 12, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

Mr. Nathan

Mr. Tolson /,

Mr. Clegg

Mr. Baughman
Chief Clerk

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edwards

Mr. Eg:an

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

Mr. Quinn

Mr. Schllder

Vl»-

Miss Candy

The developments during the past week in the Bremen.^—
. kidnaping case werfc the apprehensions of Arthur R.^Barker, Byron

\ Bolton alias Monte vJarter and the killing of Russell Gibson at
Chicago, Illinois on January 8, 1935*

'

At the time Barker was taken into custody he was
accompanied by one Mildred* Kuehlman. At the time Gibson was
killed while resisting arrest, there Mere also taken into cus-
tody ClaraTGibson, his wife, and Ruthpieidt, the ex-wife of
t’illie Harrison. The questioning of these individuals is being
conducted at the Chicago Division Office and the indications
are that considerable information will be obtained from these
individuals.

There was also held at the Chicago Office on January
9 and 10, 1935 a conference of those Special Agents who are
familiar with the Barker-Karpis gang, for the purpose of dis-
cussing the case and its various ramifications with the view to
bringing it to an early conclusion. The results of this con-
ference will be reported hy me in a separate memorandum.

Respectfully,

R. E. New)

JAN 17 1935

*

ut.mi or i:;v:sT,6rJiGN

(JAN |16 IS35,

a.k.

U. S. L-Pfiitii .-i.l Ur JUCTiCE

mvTTCS DESTROYED
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JOHN ED6AR HOOVER V) © Mr. Nathan...^;

Mr. Tolson..*--
DIRECTOR %

JRifrtstOTt of ^JttfteaKgaium Xa
Mr. Clagff

Mr. Baughman..

Chief Clerk

EAT:RLM JL JcparhnMd uf 3u*h» 11*30 PM ^

•Basljhtgttm, |L <U.

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Edward*

Mr. Egan

January 8, 1935
Mr. Harbo

Mr. Keith

Mr. Lester

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR
Mr. Quinn

Mr. Schllder

Mr. Tamm
Mr. Tracy

Miss Gandy

I called Ur. Nathan tonight at C
your desire th&t he personally repress eny
of the Kerpis matter. Mr. Nathan advised'
as yet.

*

go and informed him uf

blicity that may arise out
at there has been no publicity

.

J:’£

cr>

:v

I asked llr. Nathan for details of the capture and he advised
that they were there waiting at the place and when he came out, he was
taken into custody. He was unarmed and they encountered no trouble in
taking him. A machine gun, some Monitor clips, a heavy bullet-proof vest,
and a rubber hose were found in the place.

Mr. Nathan was advised to answer no questions and give no in-
formation on whether we have or do not have Barker or Karpis or Robinson
because some of these newspaper men are going to get smart enough to make
daily inquiries and then some day we are going to say that we have no com-
ments and then if the fellow is smart enough, he is going to draw his own
deductions.

to talk.
Mr* Nathan stated that Barker is a tough one and is not going
They are going to work in shifts during the night.

r'3

Respectfully

JAN 17 2935

-v jizr- . !j « ./* WS
;.'y? v vV,' '^Zr^rj'n:

RECORDED
*

1 copy

7^g' 7U ^7lf1
D2Yi> r?t r \

l*JAN 11 J935

^ % 1

*\o

Copy

pjued
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7*//^$'
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
. DIRECTOR

. EATtCSH

Jifrtstmt of ^fnfrest^atum

|H. JS. Jfjjartrami of Justice

JBasJfin^fam, |L ©.

January 15, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

© I
Wr.

» Mr, Tot~>n- 1

— Iv.t- Cie*S— I

I tefcld
siW^

1 1

I Mr. Keith

1 Mr. Lester

I h'.r. Oalnn

l Mr. Schilfiar >

I Mr. Tamm —

|
Mr. Tracy

!l5 P.M. 1 MIU cendy

I received a call from Alt in connection with the Brenwar —*
case. He advised he had gotten in touch with Connelley, who is at
the Marion Hotel in Ocala, but that he does not want to talk from
there} that Connelley had advised he is all set for tonight and will
call Alt back later to give instructions about the Agents there in
Jacksonville, indicating in his last conversation that they have
found the place.

I advised Alt that I would like to talk with Connelley and
requested that he contact Connelley and request him to go some place
several miles away from the hotel and call me. Mr. Alt advised that
there are a number of small towns within a radius of ten or fifteen
miles from Ocala where there are telephones which Connelley could use,
but that it was his, Alt's, understanding that they would all go
through the same pay station at Ocala. I advised that if it were
impossible for me to talk with Connelley, I could convey the
instructions to Alt and have him relay them to Connelley.

A few minutes later I called Alt to advise him that it
would be all right for him to relay the instructions to Connelley,
but he stated Connelley had already started for a town a short
distance away and would contact me by telephone in a very short
while

.

Respectfully,

E. A. Tamm.

mm
>tv ,,

KbeeRDEp

COPIES DESTROYED

11 Mar 22 1965
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—-— -even if the ‘barbel mas sawed~eff, . this -gun _p?^lflLnot^elxeat<?» 80-geugiU.
y

'

... cartridge* is the loading chamber wae not.tte «orreci,.«i*ei‘: ;
. 07 y. ... 1

-:v - v :

;
'

»

: ^V i>v ttfliAiiBd edvi BeS''4fhet" liuiinnueh ' ai Iriadomeaaiy did '’*»?> -•
-' '

w-T -V
.

Sr. Holland ad7iBea'^t lni^c4r as>is ^onq^Bny &id

manufacijiure an auto 'ini burglar tawed^ff double barrel
*-'

; ifiotgun; that..he benewed ^be nufcber ^^h^tfclegraHuofj^farenee ?r±r.
- < ...

: '# I
3”

‘ d-*.'

was incorrect*' da to numbering the at ions, he at ated that no •’two . . .

are numbered alike—even if they are if differeat._itylea, and "that

gun #109199 -would be old and obsolete, jae It fas now thirty years
'

old,
.

;'
. .

•' ">• '•

The mriter attempted to ascertain to whom gun #109198 : -

Was Shipped. Mr, Howland advised that the greater part of the records

. prior to 1918 had been destroyed in ji fire, 'After searching -|he -
. t

,*T available records, hi" stated that this jspaxtietilar record had been y.

: y
-<•> burned,', and Ini wiewsof thii fact' there Nras .09 way f> trace the fur- ;
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Ihe following investigation was apndueted by Special Agent
-

.

V**1 ' ^'Citttey of this offlee*'^^'-*
'

: "i r. i ;•? *:"••! 4 V.^l ' fe,v"i -.\ Jfcv
"'

;. >.. ..> flomnisiipner fat Mbtor Vehicles Harnett, Upon' interview,
stated that he would be glad to comply with Agent's request in

•'

having a search of the records made for any Buick Sedan, 1034
"

model, which was registered in 1034 under numbers, the last three -

•. of which would be *337.** - ,X >'

>

.Miss May C^y ^ULn^aced in charge of such a search and
she reportedi that/ three 1®4 model Buick Sedans shich were regis-

/. . teyed under numbers ending with "337**,;, There eye the following .

noted registrations:
^"

'%Vp:4:f
r

X '/•'•- ":/’ ‘V-v h-.f \
/V > >4 ' /" ' f&J* / v -

. i
.

•/::;

1* #7X 4537 aeorge Xlfred Bowen * 1054 Buiek Sedan
V\‘? ’ 616 V. Center St* ,

•'.; ;
•

r ^- ZrX *. .- %jA?? v
3£tr i--.i-.-S.-t vt- -„•..*

Medina, JI*y*

2« #3U 5337 Margaret Eager
S101 Cedar Ave*
Hew fork City

«•«* ST * ? bx ’T ^v- — 'wf
-

/ ^ ^

- 1934 Buick Sedan

•i : ::• *.Z-
m ~ --i w '-<& .

;.• :/

- - 5, #2V 0337 Florence Hollinshead - 1934 Model Sedan.

'tv Aye^ ^^f-: " ;
-- - ‘

;

r
-

‘‘".s.
“ x&r?*> — ^ .

^Yonke>5 f S#J# r- ^
jr';

.
* .-'->> V /. •; *.

. V *. - V'. £”
- V’ ‘ ^;

k‘*

lB.se Cary stated ttiat the data on the registration did .ty

not include any description of the car, so no comparison could
be made with the description of the ear referred to on PP 51-52
of report of reference* Miss Cary had all Buicks having registra-
tion numbers ending in *337" listed, but same are not being aet
out in this report, as this information is deemed not material*

-r* -*?**-'
;
V4--£«*

UMJfcV^LOPED LEADS :
',--- ;

..-,;..v' ..

. 7, HEW YORK C®TICE will m^ce appropriate Investigation to hjb-

dbrtain imputation a bt Flbrenoa' Hollinshead, Wll Hclean kfo
,

Yonkers, H,Y«, and Margaret Sagdr, 2101 Cedar Ave., Hew York City j g
owners of 1934 Buick Sedans — and will attempt to learn whether
cither 'of these 6ars is the one Which* informant Behn,' on pagsh
51-52 of report of reference refers to As "a "1934 model, dark
colored sedan, equipped with a large black, full-sized trunk on the

rear, and bearing 1934 New York license plates, the last numbers
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bei«g ”33Z” .» •" and. In *ich he ^etetes he saw subjects Tlllle
B

BUITAXO OffIts, %t MEDINA., W.!.— wllMBake.*approiB‘J.ate lnres-Y^*fc!

tigat ion t6 determine the identity otjtax hired by George Alfred .v?

.Bowen*" »l£ V. Center St.
, this city* . Wili attest to ascertain

the possibility of eel d ear :heing the jcarreferred to on pages
51-42 of report of , reference,.
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Mr. Nathmn.^.^
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Mr. Toi^pn.

Mr. Ct4ff#lll.

St V Mr\ BLauthmitn..

^Cl-rlc.:

;Cj 'M^ppfffy—....

Mr. tetwird*

?'. . ;
.-' r Mr.

1

P*an MVnn . ..

;r": *r. tifcrto..

Mr. Kvttti

r'. Mr. L**i»r ........

*1"Mitt Qandy.

**rr-X- ... . *-„• .-:
.
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r«M Al*2* KAIPIS, with alienee
. ARTHUR bAaHKER, with aliases, ot al

*4
; BDWaHD ^OROE^^BRnajL* Tiotlo ’ ;

?-/. > Kidnaping Detroit fUt |MB ..
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n«M«> advised that immediately following the nativities V
IB Chicago On January 8, BDeelal 4ge&ti Ball and Sooey of -ihie offiee^ '

were dle?atehed to Toledo 4»r the porpoae of keeping ia ooctact een*
etantly with the eotifidentlal iafomant there who Bad fttrmlehed valuable
lafomation, and it in felt that within doe naturae thie inforaaat eill^ i .

secure additional inforaatiou regarding" other ne^bere of the jgenig ? *•

1 oontoeted ittforaantMHH
she odviaedM that aha ooeeoedad^ff
with C. J aaerald

.

aleo known aa

MBtodsy, and
^^a contact
^oid chaiiiiSa^fcfv-

ph'nhown her ns being ident leal

«-3sSPi\KfeSS#t.

M*»c V'*-. ;>
.‘.I

withthr ^odleldualeoechthj thieDlwinioa. : y ' %

' .1. fitageraid tol^ her.that rred Barker and nothpr,' flay Carpia and
hie paraapuc^ Dflpr^e^ Delanay, ^ are now InJTlorida. Be stated that Fred
Barker eontaetednln nt Toledo' juat hefore^Christwas, haring driren alone
fron Florida to Toledo. At that ti»e Fred Barker wanted Titxgerald to

return to Florida jdih hla, but fittgerald stated that he desired to re*

.sain la Toledo for e fee weeks longer. \T-k*-- '-.'kV'
' ’

•

•'*
^ * .-«• J- -v- - .. •?.. ; _ r .„ / « ;ft7v"r r^

fr* iJ '/:4r'f ' / i ,'
r
‘. j,v .- ^ -

Re told he did not lmoe exactly where the

gang was He Ing IWSffiB^WnWeted 'that It waf_ln the northern portion

of the state where hunting le good. Be told |£e t Trad

Barker hud informed hin thgt be. Barker, had recwW^^IH^PWur de^^
.k: V,.'

Wtigerald stated that Doe end wUli/WrieM^rQ^

c

around Christmastime, and that he is now awaiting tb* rktorn of Jod Barker

stating that it wee Doc Barker’s plans to return to Toledo f*ff

•••

;

•'
•'

j r ww- ‘

X 'UL-
RECORDED ft INDEXED, j Ih.m 4 -.535 i

N





Unedlatolj pt 1b imh with Jgoat Ball w that fltageraiaw ha followed
Area tha hotel, la Order to datormlae thejtlopoirtiero ha la llvlag, ahlefc\y
It la fait will leal to the apprehension of pt leaet mo of tha other aa»> .

hara of tha fasf. Hoo ehe will determine deflaateljr If Fitzgerald la
V leering for. Florida toBorrow, If ao» hoooaaary afrrengementa pill be asde
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This case originated at St. Paul, Minn. FILE NO. T-B4

REPORT MADE AT: DATE WtffiN MADEt 1 PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT

1-14-35 1-11-35Jacksonville, 71a

r«. AlvitfTDarpia, with aliases,!. 0, #1818; ABT51
R.M&ARKEB, with aliases, X. 0* #1219 ; RUSSELL

Gibson, with aliases, X» 9. #i2is» m, josses
>.*ksUN, with aliases I. 0.#1232; sV al :

:V ‘

BOSWSX E«

xnmsim

SYNOPSIS of FACTS:

HEFEKBJTCEt T-

' membsr Sf the Xarpis-Barker gang, ntat^^£SpHr^<v
that if he did know the whereabouts of
one of them he would not divulge it# 3EoSo(g}^

{

jr . -m^Y- '• V /
• i Letter from St, 'Louis Office, dated ia-6f34, said

# report of Spseial Agent JR, £, Shirere, St. Louis#
S :

S. Rated 13.80*34, - x?£;\ . / ...

RETAILS: • - '• William S. Brown, 1106 V, C. First Are., Miami,
Florida, is running the Tutwelller Apartments,

at the above address with the aid of his wife,the former Dora Battey of Miami,
Florida, Agent exhibited the photograph of William jPRarrieon to Brown and
questioned him at ‘length about all members of the Karpis-Barker mob. Brown

1 '

insisted that he did not know BarrIsom or any of the others Had that if ha did
he would not disclose the whereabouts of any wanted man* -

v -\ * isV ,ij. v. *-• ^ - ?#. ^ X'^s/
S - X At the time of the'interviaw Brown was cleanshaven

ocTAut and stated that Me teeth had been filed coan preparatory to plating porcelain
caps on them^ T~ ' —: “• r~~

iTl^H ^-T^.
s \*

V- ..
- - . -i •*

• .v.v\ /irr:-

eaps on them.
^ ' C, ->0 ikC* k

V > * /- >
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
&MKCTOR

EATtCSH

Jtfrisum of <3Infiesitgatum

|B. Jeparlmnti of Rustics

JH&Bljutgtira, ]B. <H.

January 15, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

ti-v

z
1

!

* riaXha-n ----J^
//

'

J ‘ Ar « Toison...fe'^|

/

an.

oison
l
* r • Clegg.

.
4,,r« Baughman..

,
Chief Clerk

• Vr. Coffey

%
i4 * r * Edwards

J
£gan

(

?-r. Harbo <

Wr. Keith
2

•'** r * Lester
j

r* Guinn
j

-r. Sch; ier
^• r * Tamm 1

*vi r. Tracy I

''tics Candy j

Mr. Ladd called in connection with the Bremer case anfi. advised. / j

that this morning at about 9 or 9:30 a reporter from the American--ca«» -4

in and said "What can you tell me about Doc^Barker?", and Ladd advised
him that he did not know anything about him, and a little later the
reporter asked, "Where are you holding Doc?", and Ladd advised that we
were not holding him. The reporter later asked for a copy of the
identification order on Barker. Mr. Ladd advised he believed we should
get Earker out of that district as soon as possible, if we can. I
advised that I would call him back concerning this as soon as possible.

11:20 A.M. f

I advised Mr. Ladd further that as soon as the raid is
conducted in Florida the news is going to get out; that we are going
to have to file on these people right away and that we wall have to
have the hide-out before we can file; that as soon as Connelley gets
the place located and gets a guard around it, Ladd will be advised
in order that somebody can go out and locate the hide-out.

JAR 1 8 )235
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COPIES DESTROYED
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JOHN EQGAR HOOVER
BIRSCTOR
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EATrCSH

0 : , Clerr
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JL <£3- JeparfmoiJ of 3Jusfi«

JHaalpagfam, JBL C.

January 15, 1935

(i Eow'-r^

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

12:10 P.M.

I called Mr. Ladd back relative to moving 45 to Detroit.
advising that you desired this done tonight, after dark, by car,
under suitable guard, and that I believed a convoy car should go
along. I requested that he call Larson and make appropriate arrange-
ments. Mr. Ladd advised that there is a gun room in the Detroit
Office in which he believes #5 can be safely held, and that it is
his recollection that the windows of this room are barred. I
suggested that it might be well for Larson to meet them outside of
the city some place and then take them in to the office. Mr.
Ladd advised he would contact Mr. Larson and make all arrangements,
keeping the Division advised of developments.

Respectfully,

E. A. Tamm.

COfiES DLiSii.OYED

1 1 MAR 22 1%5



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

L.

Z/.T:TAi!

of ^nfasiigaJum

JL JBeparimcnl of Jfualtc*

^asljuigiotl, JL C.
.

January 16, 1935 -

/
12:40 P.M.

MEfORANDOU FOR THE DIRECTOR

£
Mr. Nathan

I

**r. ToUon.

Mr. CJairg.^.^.

Mr. Bauphman
Chief Clerk.™
Mr. Coffey — ,. a

Mr. Edwards
Mr. Eran

Mr. Harbo™
Mr. Ksfth™,
Mr. Lester

’

Mr. Quinn ......

Mr. Schlld^r

Mr. Tamm
Mr. Traoy
Mlae Candy

Mr. Connelley called and stated that Kate and Fred Batker.jyfir.ft

both killed; ^het none of our men were hurt. Mr. Connelley ana gnu lliu. ages
went up to the hULUJti EES' esKea Then to come out, end the old woman said, "Let
go". The occupants of the house then "let go" at Connelley with the machine
gun, the shots cutting all around him, about 50 of them. They shot about
25 at Agent White, who was behind a tree. The fight continued and Mr. Connelley
went around to the front of the house and shot into the room. The shots of the
occupants of the house, were toward houses about 500 yards away. Two machine
guns were found in the room, a rifle was found downstairs, and the coroner
was sent for before anytiling was touched. Connelley stated he had a tip on
something at Miami; that he had a plane at Ocala and would send five men there,
end would go himself as soon as things were cleared up at the house. I advised
that Hanson and about six men were coming by plane to Jacksonville where they
would stop to see if Connelley had plans for them. Mr. Connelley asked if I
would call Jacksonville and have them proceed to Miami. I advised Stapleton
is coming from Charlotte by plane with tv.o men end will stop in Jacksonville
for instruction. Mr. Connelley suggested they be held there until the situation
is viewed. Ur. Hanson and his men will meet Brown at the airport in Miami.
It is not known who shot Fred and Kate Barker.

Respectfully,

E. A. Tamm

CUi. Ai-o L*—

11 MAS 22 19f*



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
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DIRECTOR
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JBifctstmt of

3H. Jbparinmti of Austin

Jffiaaljut^fam, C-

Jnnuary 14, 1935.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

Time 4: 35 PM

r. Nathan

: • r. Totson

Mr. Clegg

Mr. Baughman
Chief Clerk .....

'A r. Coffey

Mr. Edwards

V,r. Egan

Mr. Harho ...

l/» r . l. ester ...

Mr. Quinn—
Mr. Schilcer.

Mr. Tamrn ...

Mr. Tracy ...

Miss Candy

.

I telephoned Mr. Ladd at Chicago and inquired
if the guns received here in the Division which had been taken
from Russell-Gibson, had been processed for fingerprints. Mr.
Leod advised that Agent Chaffetz had gone over these guns for
latent fingerprints and that it would not be necesscrv for,

them to be processed further.

Respectfully,

E.A. Tamm.

1 copy

DE-;-nryE0
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